825HF (825 INDEX)

05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
05.
75.
2.1
85.
2.1
3.1

75

85
85

FFFERKRRXRREBSRS S

O 0 Jd O U D WN = U WN @& s s

g N T e S | N N N N S S I )

—_
o
—_

1.1
12.1
1.1

1.1

JREER & 825,825A/18! )
E4EEE (&R 82318 )
E4EEE (& 8254718 )

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY ( APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE )
SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE )
SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE )
DOZER EOUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE )

HLTRE (& 825,825A4718! )

THERE 1(EH 825,825A08! )
TF%E 2(3&H 825,825A0E! )
TERE 3(EH 825,825A0 8! )

TYERE 4(&ER 825,825/ 2L )
TERE 5(&EH 825,825A18! )
EEBHMIRERS 1(EH 825,825M718 )
TEESAIRIERS 2( & 825,825M08! )
HMARIRIEZR S 3(1EF 825,825A018Y )
HMARIRIER S 4(1EF 825,825A018Y )
HARIRIER S 5(1EF 825,825A018Y )
HARIRIEZR S 6(1EF 825,825A018Y )
TEESAIRIERS 7( &R 825,825M08! )
TEESHIRIEZR S 8( &R 825,825M08! )
EEEIRNERIE RS 9(iEA 825,825A4711! )
‘?M.‘:.* PHNRIEZR S 10(EF 825,825M18Y )
PHRIER S 11( & 825,8254781 )
PHIRERYS 12( & 825,825A018! )
FSF’H PHIREZRY 1(1&F 825,825A78Y )
RESDINRERS 2( &R 825,825A478! )
HESEHRMIREZRYS 1(EH 825,825A18 )
SO MNRERS 2(iEFA 825,8254718Y )
RSP INRERS 3(iEA 825,8254718! )

WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 10(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 11(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 12(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




825HF (825 INDEX)

85.4.1 HSEIHVRERYE 4(1EH 825,825A47188 )  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
85.5.1 HSENHIRERYE 5(IEH 825,8254188 )  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
85.6.1 %518 GEF 825,825A018! ) PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

95.1.1 THEREMRERS 1(1ER 825,825M18. )  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
95.2.1 THEREMRERS 2(1EH 825,825M182 )  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
06.1.1 BN (EF 82518 ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

06.1.2 } RN (1EFE 825AEY ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

06.2.1 ERY\ EF 82318 ) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

06.2.2 TEBRY & 825A71E! ) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.1.1 BIPRLAH 1(EF 825 EL IIMENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.2.1 BIPRLAH 2( S 825ALEYL ISMENL ) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.3.1 BIWELAM 3(EH 8254 AIMNENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.4.1 BIP=AMY 4(EH 825A40LEL AIMENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.5.1 BIPELRM S5(ER 82548 NN ) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.5.2 BIPELRAM S5(ER 82548 IMNENL ) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)

07.6.1 BIPELRM 6 (&R 82548 NN ) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.6.2 BIPELRM 6 (&R 825418 IMENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)

07.7.1 BIPRLAH 7(EF 825ALEL IIMENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.8.1 PO+ GEFE 8238 ) CANOPY (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

08.1.1 TIRARY% (1EF 825478 ) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

08.2.1 TFRGEEE (&R 825A1EL ) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM CONNECTION DRAWING(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
09.1.1 SEHEA (& 82%1E ) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

09.1.2 SHEHHG (1EF 825A/NEY) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

10.1.1 EVE (EHA 825918 ) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

10.1.2 EHNE (1EH 825A71EL ) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

10.2.1 ENEBRE (&R 8291E) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)




8258 & (825 INDEX)

10.
1.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

O 00 N OO0 1 D W N = 00N OO DA W NN -2 2 aN
e e T T e e e e N S N T ) e e e N N LS R S e N N \ S

10.1
1.1

ENEBIRE (& 825478 ) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

E3EZ A& (& 825,825A4018! ) SLEWING SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE )
RENZRLG S 82913 ) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
RENZRS EA 825478 ) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
HSRY% GEH 82%W1E ) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
HSZRSE EH 825AE!) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

HES R4 & 825,825M018! ) EXHAUST SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

MNEE RS ER 825,825A4718) )  POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
HINRI RS &R 825,825A18) )  THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

<A GEF 82518 ) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
2 (& 825A1EY ) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
WA S (& 825,825M18! ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

R EH (&R 825,825A 418 )  ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE )

BSRL BRAR IEH829E)
HSAS% BS23K IIGER 825418 )
MSAS BSEK IIIER 82918 )
HSA% AxE3K IEA 2WE )
BS&R%E AFxEm I (&R 825418 )
BSRAS PEF[LRIM IGEH 82918)
B A% HEFLREM II(ERA 820
BS ARG BRMFELN EF 825,825A48! )
BSR4 BithZ3kiE G 825,825A4718L )
BSAR BEE (ERA25HE)

BSR4 BEEE (EH325ANE)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III(APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY I(APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY I(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMRELAY ASSMBLY I(APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMRELAY RELAY ASSMBLY II(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTARY BOX ASSEMBLY(APLLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMBLY(APLLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

REERCERB25. B25MIA)

01.1.1




01.1.1 [RE 2R (iEF825,. 825AH1EY ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 2 K = A il & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 40 | @B/T 5783A #2242 M120 30 Bolt M12x30 10.9&1t
2 44 &/T 93 PHREEILEE] 12 Spring washer 12 Zn.D
3 2 828-0100001 IXzNEe Driving wheel
4 2 825-7501000 TEDA Traveling motor KYB, i®RIEZBS
5 1 825-0101000 ERER Chassis assembly
6 2 828-0108000 TEOXRER Traveling motor's cover plate
7 8 @B/T 97.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
8 18 @B/T 93 EEE 10 Spring washer 10 Zn.D
9 12 | @B/T 5783A 242 M100 20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 @&/T 97.1 #E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
1 4 GB/T 5783A $24EM20 25 Bolt M12x25 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 828-0107000 JEBEEMR Chassis cover plate
13 1 825-0100002 aE R Packing gland
14 1 825-0100001 HES Cover board
15 2 @/T 97.1 #HES Spring washer 8 Zn.D
16 2 &/T 93 #ES Washer 8 Zn.D
17 2 @B/T 5783A 12IEMBX16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
18 6 820-0104000 S EH SR Idler assembly
19 12 | @B/T 5783A 4242 M40 30 Bolt M14x30 10.951¢
20 18 @B/T 93 HERE 14 Spring washer 14 n.D
21 2 820-0100004 NESL Side cover plate
22 2 820-0103000 e =N Upper roller assembly
23 2 @B/T 6170 4253 M4 Nut M14 8-Zn.D
24 2 @B/T 894.1 4 30 Closing ring 30 St
25 2 @&/T 5784 §Z42 M40 90 Bolt M14x90 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 820-0109000 ES M Side cover plate
27 2 820-0102210 B [ i8] 2 A% Check valve assembly
28 2 820-0102200 KERE Tension equipment




CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

REERCERB25. B25MIA)

01.1.1




01.1.1 [RE 2R (1EF825. 825AH1EY ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FE |8 & r = =1 it & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 820-0102230 ZEeRE Sealed ring assembly
30 2 820-0102100 S@i 20 Front idler assembly
31 2 828-0106000 BRES Rubber crawler 3000 760 55FS
32 2 828-0116000 WrET Steel crawler 3000 400 101.6GE3)




BT e(ER82508) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

02.1.1

34 2423

3% 36 37 38

51

Y/
D \ n m/ A
/ Iw
(
o8

.5

&
7o)
0 4 -
\




02.1.1 EI3EEES (EAS25H1EY) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs |8 = K = A 1R =k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 825-0202000a e Platform
2 1 825-0200002 FRRE Scutcheon
3 4 @&B/T 827 4T 2.50 10 Rivet 2.5x10 Zn.D
4 1 @B/T 7940.2 JAM wvnoo 1900 ) Grease Cup M10x1(90° ) Zn.D
5 6 801-0105008 HME Grease Cup Cap
6 1 828-0203000 T Shaft Pin
7 1 820-0200012 £k Locking board
8 6 @B/T 93 SEEHE 12 Spring Washer 12 Zn.D
9 6 @B/T 5783A §24e M120 25 Blot M12x25 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 @B/T 5783A P25 MBO 16 Blot M8x16 8.8-Zn.D
11 2 @/T 93 HEEME 8 Spring Washer 8 Zn.D
12 1 820-0200007 =1 Locking board
13 1 @B/T 5783A §%4¢ M100 100 Blot M10x100 8.8-Zn.D
14 2 @B/T 5783A $2+2 w100 80 Blot M10x80 8.8-Zn.D
15 5 &/T 97.1 2E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
16 1 820-0200011 PRALIR Position block
1 828-0250000 e E Sk 2Rk Steering Head assembly BIERFS17,19(Include 17,19)

17 1 828-0201000 #eEsk Steering Head
18 EE 828-0200015 R Washer
19 2 828-0200004 HE Bush
20 1 828-0200006 o E T M Shaft Pin
21 1 828-0200001 SN E tHH Shaft Pin
22 4 @&/T 91 AFOf 020 25 Cotter Pin [ 2x25 n.D
23 4 @&/T 6179 BUIRHEAEIRS M0 Nut M10 Zn.D
24 4 @/T 6170 28 M0 Nut M10 n.D
25 4 &B/T 31.1 NASLEMTEFLIZME MI00 90 (Bolt M10x90 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 828-0200012a fREEEL 1M Shaft Pin
27 1 828-0200002 RERE Washer




BT e(ER82508) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

02.1.1

34 2423

3% 36 37 38

51

Y/
D \ n m/ A
/ Iw
(
o8

.5

&
7o)
0 4 -
\




02.1.1 EI3EE S (EAS25Y1EY) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & = K = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 828-0200003 L HH % Shaft Pin
29 3 820-0205001 SRR ESL Duct Juncture Zn.D
30 6 @&B/T 6171 25 w00 1 Nut M10x1 Zn.D
31 1 820-0205100 EEE Rubber Pipe Assembly
32 1 828-0200008 HEIFER Right-front Cover Board
33 1 828-0204000 tEFERAEAG Right-rear Cover Board
34 1 828-0200007 fREEEL 5T Shaft Pin
35 2 GB/T 5783A $242 Mie0 60 Blot M16x60 8.8-Zn.D
36 2 @B/T 93 EEHE 16 Spring Washer 16 Zn.D
37 2 @&/T 97.1 #HE 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
38 1 825-0200004 TEE Counter Weight
39 1 828-0200011 R EAR Middle Cover Board
40 1 820-0208000 i <t Filler
41 1 820-0200013 PR3 Screw Plug
42 1 820-0206100 EFiEE Rubber Pipe Assembly
43 2 820-0206001 == Duct Juncture Zn.D
44 1 820-0207100 EEE Rubber Pipe Assembly
45 1 |825-0200003 B IR Locking-board
46 1 825-0200001 MR Bottom Cover Board
47 1 828-0200014a ZRIFIEMR Left-front Cover Board
48 24 @B/T 93 SEERE 10 Spring Washer 10 Zn.D
49 24 | @B/T 57834 $242 MI0D 25 Blot M10x25 8.8-Zn.D
50 1 828-0205000 =R I EAEN G Left-rear Cover Board
51 5 @B/T 7940.1 JAMMI1001 Grease Cup M10x1 Zn.D
52 24 |GB/T 96 K#E10 Biger Washer 10 Zn.D




0311

#1%E (£RBPO. 825AHMA) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




WTRE (iEF825. 825AH1EY ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

n B
Quantity

R =

Code

2 i

Description

&

Remark

O oo o ul b WN -

—_
o

1

N NNBRNONN-= ©

828-0311000
820-0400009a
828-0301000
@B/T 5783A
820-0300001
@/T 6170
@/T 1152
820-0402006
828-0300002
@B/T 5782A
828-0300001

LAY
fREA
HET 5

424 M10X80
HH
$28MI0
JEARMI10XT
B

HE

4242 M10X75
HH

Dozer blade subassembly
Washer

Dozer blade

Bolt M10X80
Shaft pin

Nut M10

Grease cup M10X1
Dustproof ring
Bush

Bolt M10X75
Shaft pin

B¥ERFS2,7,8(Include 2,7,8)

8.8-Z2n.D

8-Zn.D
in.D

8.8-Z2n.D




04.1.1

THERE 1 (ERB25. 825MIA) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




04.1.1 TEEE 1 (3EHR25. 825AH1EL ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ K = = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 825-0401000 e Boom BIERFS1,2,3,14(Include1,2,3,14)

1 2 820-0402006 B E Dust-proof seal
2 2 820-0402002a HHE Copper bush
3 1 828-0401001 FEFE Middle bush
4 1 JB/T 7940.2 JHFRVBX1 Grease cup M8X1 Zn.D
5 1 801-0400001 A E Cap for grease cup
6 2 @B/T 6178 4253 M10 Nut M10
7 2 @B/T 91 5 2.5X20 Cotter pin 2.5X20 Zn.D
8 2 @B/T 6170 $2 MO0 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
9 1 820-0400013a Hi Shaft pin
10 2 @B/T 31.1 242 M10X90 Bolt M10X90 8.8-Zn.D
11 6 820-0400015 R A Spacer
12 1 828-0400006 THH Shaft pin
13 1 828-0406000 THISAY Shaft-pin assembly
14 1 825-0401100 B Boom body
15 1 828-0400007 #E Washer
16 1 @B/T 6178 Y2 EM36 Nut M36 8-Zn.D
17 1 @/T 91 H 6.3X60 Cotter pin 6.3X60 Zn.D




04.2.1 THEE)(ERB25,825MIB) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




04.2.1  THFEE2 (iEF825,825AF1E ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 14 820-0400015 =k = Spacer
2 1 828-0404000a EM Connecting rod 0 04.4.1
3 1 820-0400003a THH Shaft pin
4 5 @B/T 7940.1 JHR MBX1 Grease cup M8X1 Zn.D
5 5 801-0400001 S Cap for grease cup
6 1 828-0407000a HEMN Right rocker-arm
7 1 820-0400006a THH Shaft pin
8 6 @B/T 31.1 4242 M10X90 Bolt M10X90 8.8-Zn.D
9 6 @B/T 6170 $25 M0 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
10 6 @B/T 6178 Y25 M10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
11 6 @B/T 91 § 2.5X20 Cotter pin 2.5X20 Zn.D
12 1 828-0405000a TIEM Left rocker-arm
13 2 825-0402000 AT Arm 0 04.5.1
14 2 828-0400004 HH3h Shaft pin
15 2 820-0400001a THHh Shaft pin




THRE3CERB25,825M18) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

04.3.1




04.3.1 TYEREE 3(:EF825. 825AF1E! ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

0 1 825-0403000 3t Bucket
1 4 820-0413003 HE Bush
2 1 825-0403100a FEHA Bucket body
3 6 @/T 1337 925 M2 Nut M12 8-Zn.D
4 1 820-0413005 TR Left cutter
5 6 @B/T 5782A 242 M1 2X40 Bolt M12X40 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 820-0413001 5E Teeth sheath
7 4 820-0415001 PR Rubber spacer
8 4 820-0413002 H Pin spacer
9 1 820-0413004 HTk Right cutter




04.4.1

THRE4CERB25,825MIB> WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




04.4.1 T{EEE4 (1EF825,825AH18 ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | 8 = = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
0 1 828-0404000a EF Connecting rod
1 6 820-0402006 B4 E Dust-proof seal
2 2 820-0404003 HE Copper bush
3 1 820-0402004 e+t E 0 Middle bush I
4 1 828-0404100a EFFR Connecting rod body
5 2 828-0404001 fHE Copper bush




04.5.1 THERES (ERB25,825MUE) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




04.5.1 TYEEES5 (3EF825,825AHE! ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FE |8 =2 K = & it & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

0 2 825-0402000 ¥ Arm
1 6 820-0402006 B4 E Dust-proof seal
2 6 820-0402002a WHE Copper bush
3 1 820-0402004 REl+E O Middle bush O
4 1 825-0402100a S R Arm body
5 1 828-0402002 FREl+E O Middle bush 0




05.1.1

Yol RERS1 (ERB25, 825ME> HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

18
17
2
2
44
46




05.1.1  FEBRREZRS (EAL2S, 825AH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | & = R = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 @B/T 3452.1 OF2Z 31 60x5.3 “O”seal ring65x5.3
2 1 830H-0501200a JRFEALQEZ SR Oil -return flange assembly
3 1 ISO 286 HEHES Conbinatory washer 18
4 1 820-0502001 PHEE Screw plug
5 8 @B/T 5783A YRFEM10x25 Bolt M10x25 8.8-Zn.D
6 8 @B/T 93 #E10 Washer 10 Zn.D
7 1 830D-0501600 [B]; M= e 2Rk Oil -return filter assembly
8 1 825-0508200 RFEHOE=50 Oil -out flange assembly
9 1 @B/T 3452.1 Oz Z 23 75%5.3 “O”seal ring75x5.3
10 1 820-0502400 WK 28 SRR Oil -intake flange assembly
" 4 @B/T 5783A $2FEM10x20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 |825-0508100 ShFETR 0il box body
13 1 820-0502600 KRB AL E RS SR Fuel level sensor assembly
14 5 @B/T 5783A $2FEMSx16 Bolt M5x16 8.8-Zn.D
15 5 @&B/T 93 #Es Washer 5 Zn.D
16 1 860- 1205300 MRS SR EEE Fuel tank air filter and cleaner
17 8 @&@/T 93 #HE4 Washer 4 Zn.D
18 8 @B/T 5783A $2FEM4x12 Bolt M4x12 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 GB/T 3452.1 OfZ 2+ 132x2.65 “O”seal ring132x2.65
20 1 820-0502002 G ES Spring
21 1 830D-0501400 IE=E 80 Oil inlet flange assembly
22 1 &/T 93 #Eo6 Washer 6 Zn.D
23 1 830D-0501500 BERESIRESS Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly
24 1 JB/&) 3777 Mz 13-20 Hoop 13-20 Zn.D
25 1 830D-0501011 ;’mﬁ\" Oil stuk pipe
26 1 @B/T 3452.1 =1 E260x5.3 “O”seal 1ing280x5.3
27 1 825-0508300 m*}i,mﬁi Cover assembly
28 1 @B/T 882 T4 B 8x26 Shaft B8x26 Zn.D




05.1.1

Yol RERS1 (ERB25, 825ME> HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

18
17
2
2
44
46




05.1.1  FEEBHBRERS] (ERS25, 825AH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 2 K = iR & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 820-0503300 = Cover

30 1 830D-0501006 S Cotter pin2x16

31 1 GB/T 3452.1 Ofi2 = £1[# 1180 2.65 “O”seal ring118x2.65

32 1 830D-0501002 E= Flange

33 16 |@B/T 70.1 $2%TMBO 16 Bolt M8x16 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 @B/T 6172.1 425 Vb Nut M5 8-Zn.D
35 1 @B/T 97.1 #E 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
36 2 830D-0501005 #E Washer

37 2 820-0502003 A ZEDlES Airproof ring

38 1 820-0502005 #ixE Insulated pipe

39 1 830D-0501003 B Connection pole

40 1 @B/T 6170 e ARSI Nut M5 8-Zn.D
41 3 @B/T 5783A $242 M0 16 Bolt M6x16 8.8-Zn.D
42 2 &/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
43 1 820-0502007 (EFREEE N Connecting plate

44 1 860-0513204 HE Spring

45 1 860-0513203 PSRRI A Rubber valve kit

46 1 @B/T 5783A y24& MO 45 Bolt M6x45 8.8-Zn.D
47 1 860-0513205 o 55 R Spring seat

48 1 860-0513202 [f&] 42 Valve body

49 1 860-0513201 SRR Rubber mat

50 1 830D-0501004 %R Wiring harmess

51 4 820-8500002 Zif Sealed mat

52 2 830D-0501008 HiBEE Pipe

53 2 820-8500001 LA Link bolt

54 2 860-1205005 R Rubber mat

55 2 860- 1205600 TS ] Vent fuel(oil) valve




05.2.1

FetpunEAL2 (£A825, 825MIBD HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

"

.\.




052.1 EEHEERS2 (iEMAS2S. 825AH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | 8 = = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 825-0503000 ML RS Cooler
2 6 @B/T 5783A P2FEM8X20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
3 6 @B/T 93 #BES Washer 8 Zn.D
4 6 @B/T 97.1 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
5 1 830H-0500002 STk Squae joint
6 1 828-0505000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 820-0500006 Bk Bolt
8 1 830D-0500028 Bk Pipe joint
9 1 820-0513000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




05.3.1  FolpRhREAL 3CERS25. 825MIE> HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




053.1 EAIPIBERL 3 (iEHES25. 825AHEY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = =1 R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 @/T 5783A y25MBO 16 Bolt M8x16 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 &/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
3 4 @&B/T 97.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
4 1 830E-0501003 IR Supporting plate
5 1 825-0501000 ZiB|iEk Joint body
6 5 IS0 286 HEHE 22 Conbinatory washer 22
7 1 825-0522000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 ISO 286 HEHE 18 Conbinatory washer 18
9 1 820-0500031 Bik Bolt joint
10 1 830-0500004 PEEE Screw plug
11 1 830B-0507001 Bk Pipe joint
12 1 830D-0518000 =BiEsk Tee joint
13 1 825-0521000 B SRR Plug
14 1 830H-0516000 EN:EERS Return pipe
15 1 825-0522000 BB E S Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 820-0500023 Bigk Bolt joint
17 1 820-0500041 Higk Bolt joint
18 1 O ZE+TE 13.6X2.4 “O”seal ring13.6X2.4 TES &R
19 1 825-0500015 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 855-8535000 =BiEsk Tee joint
21 1 830D-0512000 RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
22 1 825-0516000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly




FHMMRERS4 (ERB25. 825MIA)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

05.4.1




054.1 EEEBBHMEEZRS 4 (3EFS25, 825AHEL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FsS | & = = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 828-0513000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 828-0512000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
3 2 828-0500007 Tl & O 3E sk Bolt joint
4 2 825-0500005 AIMBLE 1k Bolt joint
5 1 828-0523000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
6 3 ISO 286 HEREI0 Conbinatory washer 10
7 3 820-0500004 P Screw plug
8 1 828-0500006 Tl E O3k Bolt joint
9 1 828-0500009 AIMBRLYE EL Bolt joint
10 1 825-0509000 TEHER Pump
11 2 @/T 97.1 #E12 Washer 12 Zn.D
12 2 &/T 93 #E12 Washer 12 Zn.D
13 2 @B/T 5783A $2FEM12x30 Bolt M12x30 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
15 3 IO 286 HEHRE22 Conbinatory washer 22
16 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
17 1 830E-0500003 RIIMBLE HE Sk Bolt joint
18 1 820-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
19 1 830D-0509000 Z KR Multi-change valve
20 4 @B/T 6170 YREFM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
21 8 @&B/T 93 #E4 Washer 14 Zn.D
22 4 @B/T 5783A Y2FEM14x35 Bolt M14x35 8.8-Zn.D
23 4 @B/T 5783A YRFEM10x35 Bolt M10x35 8.8-Zn.D




05.5.1 FadaWHEAL 5CERG2S,825MA> HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




05.5.1 T EPIRERSS (GEHS25. 825AH1EY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FS | & =2 K = & i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 Q%348 40.8x3.55 “O”seal ring40.8x3.55
2 1 825-0513000 RIGHOE= Pump oil intake flange
3 4 @B/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 4 @B/T 70.1 $2£T M10X30 Bolt M10X30 8.8-Zn.D
5 8 JB/XQ 3777 MEFE 50-65 Hoop 50-65
6 1 825-0500003 HWHRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
7 1 825-0512000 WMEE Vitta of syphon
8 1 825-0500004 RERBRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe




05.6.1

Fo R EAR6 (ERB25, 825MI) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




05.6.1 FEIAHIREZRL ((EMAS25. 825AHE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 820-0500025 Bk Square joint
2 1 830D-0513000a RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 830D-0512000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 830D-0506000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-0511000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
6 4 ISO 286 HERE22 Conbinatory washer 22
7 2 820-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 820-0528000 RO sEiEsk Centre slewing joint RFHN05.12.1




05.7.1

FoWMHERLT (ERB25. 825MIB) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




05.7.1 TEEMPRERS 7 (i85, 825AF1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 801-0500009 BEAEL Square joint
2 1 828-0502000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 828-0504000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 ISO 286 HERE 22 Conbinatory washer 22
5 2 830-0500005 Bik Bolt joint
6 1 830-0503000 W11 Dozer valve
7 1 @B/T 97.1 #E 6 Washer 6 ZN.D
8 1 @B/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6 ZN.D
9 1 @B/T 5783A ¥252 M0 50 Bolt M6x50 8.8-ZN.D




05.8.1 FoltkEAA3 CERG25. 825MIA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

33 32




058.1 FAEIHHIREZRZ 8 (iEMAS25,825AHEL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs | & = K = = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 ISO 286 HEREI8 Conbinatory washer 18
2 4 | 820-0500031 BiE Bolt joint
3 4 830D-0505000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 6 |820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
5 6 ISO 286 HERE 22 Conbinatory washer 22
6 2 818B-0500063 900 Tk Square joint
7 1 815-0503000 R BT Boom offset cylinder
8 2 830E-0509000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 830E-0502000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 |820-0500041 Bk Bolt joint
1 2 O %34/ 13.6x2.4 “0”seal ring13.6x2.4 TR
12 9 IS0 286 HERE 14 Conbinatory washer 14
13 9 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
14 4 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint
15 1 830D-8502000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 830D-8521000a RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 850-8516000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 850-8519000 RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 830-8509000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 T0309-01000 B 7 %] Solenoid valve
21 1 T0308-01000 R{L7 18 RG] (7] Reversing valve
22 1 860A-8535100 TSR Dozer pilot valve
23 2 @&B/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
24 2 @&/T 70.1 25T VB0 25 Bolt M8x25 8.8-Zn.D
25 2 ISO 286 HERE22 Conbinatory washer 22
26 2 820-0500023 BHigk Bolt joint
27 1 830-0504000 REHIBYX-95 Hydraulic lock
28 1 828-0500015 RE sz 28 Hydraulic lock bracket




05.8.1 FoltkEAA3 CERG25. 825MIA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

33 32




05.8.1 EEIHIEERY 8 (1EFI825,825AN1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FE |8 =2 K = =1 7 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 825-0507000 EEEER Slewing motor
30 1 850-8537000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
31 1 T0307-01000 3 Valve
32 8 @B/T93 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
33 8 @B/T70.1 $24T M5x50 Bolt M5x50 8.8-Zn.D
34 3 @B/T5783A PEFEM10x25 Bolt M10x25 8.8-Zn.D
35 3 @B/T93 BE10 Washer 10 Zn.D
36 1 828-0520001 @R Bracket
37 8 @B/T5783A $EFEM8X20 Bolt M8x20 8.8-Zn.D
38 8 @B/T93 BES Washer 8 Zn.D
39 1 828-0520002 [EHR Bracket
40 3 @B/T93 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
41 3 @B/T70.1 $2E] M6x45 Bolt M6x45 8.8-Zn.D




FetpuabEAR9 (EA825. 825MIBD HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

05.9.1

HENE

AR

%\%J
TN
7

FIPRANROY
no/ W

—~..

..\c.r.d

-t




05.9.1 FEIMAMRERS (A5, 825AHLE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 ISO 286 HEHE22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 5 820-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 828-0529000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 828-0526000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 828-0528000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 828-0527000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 828-0531000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D-0509000 Z R8I Multi-change valve
10 2 830D-0500006 BRE Rubber sleeve
11 1 815-0501000 =R Cover plate
12 2 @B/T 5783A $2HEM6X20 Bolt M6x20 8.8-Zn.D
13 2 @B/T 97.1 BE o Washer 6 Zn.D
14 2 @B/T 93.1 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
15 1 828-0500001 PSIRE R Pipe clamp




05.10.1

Fo M iEAA10CERB25. 825M18) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM10 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




05.10.1 EEEAIREZRZ 10 (GEAE25. 825AF1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 10 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | 8 = = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 ISO 286 HEHE22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 1 820-0500008 Higk Bolt joint
3 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 828-0532000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 828-0533000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




05.11.1 FoMpmREA%L 11 (ERB25. 825AA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 11CAPPLY TO 825. 825A TYPED




05.11.1  FAIBOBIREZRS 11 (iEAHS25, 825ANLE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 11(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = & 7 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 OF %18 13.6x2.65 “O”seal ring13.6x2.65 T REIRER
2 1 820-8500013 BiEk Bolt joint
3 1 830D-8509000a IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 820-0500001 =Bk Tee joint
5 1 850-8502000 =iBResk Tee joint
6 1 830D-8505000a RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
8 1 ISO 286 HERE 18 Conbinatory washer 18




05.12

FoUntiEAL12CERB25, 825MIB)  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 12 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

N




05.12.1 FAIBOIREZRL 12 (iEAS25. 825AHLE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 12(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | £ K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

0 1 820-0528000 AFRoR [E]E% sk Centre slewing jiont
1 l 820-0528001 & R3/8 Taper plug r3/8
2 3 820-0528002 & R1/4 Taper plug r1/4
3 1 820-0528003 e ms 0Oil distributing shaft
4 1 @B/T6578 SRR 4 Subber dust-proof ring
5 9 OB+ E 75x3.55 “0”seal ring75x3.55 TESH&ER
6 9 820-0528004 ZHEET Seal slide ring
7 1 820-0528005 fic jFh ez Oil distributing seat
8 1 ORZ AT B 90x3.1 “O”seal 1ing90x3.1 TR
9 1 820-0528006 HE Stop ring
10 1 @B/T 8% HES50 Stop ring 50
11 1 820-0528007 it End cover
12 4 @B/T 5783A PZHEM8x25 Bolt M8x25 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 GB/T 93 #ES Washer 8 Zn.D
14 4 GB/T 5783A $ZAEM10x20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
15 4 GB/T 93 #E10 Washer 10 Zn.D




75.1.1

RETHNHERA 1 (£825. 825MIB) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

10

10




75.1.1 [REIBHIIRIEZRS 10EHR25. 825AH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & &x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 820-7500008a TakiEsk Elbow joint
2 2 820-7500007 =Bk Tee joint
3 2 825-7501000 TEDK Traveling motor
4 4 ORZ = £ 17.12x2.62 “O”seal ring17.12x2.62 TEEH&RR
5 4 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 OF2 =51 13.6x2.4 “O”seal ring 13.6x2.4 TEE18R%
7 2 818B-7500007 Bk Bolt joint
8 4 828-7503000a IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 828-7504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 6 820-7500006 RIPE Protccive bush
11 4 820-7500005 TEk Elbow joint
12 2 828-7505000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 2 820-7500009 Bk Bolt joint
OF2Z 1 10.3x2.4 “O”seal ring 10.3x2.4 TREWSER




75.2.]1 RESHREAL2(£RB25. 825M1) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

ey '\“ | )
\\ N /1(({(11((«((@,,, %" o/
o

5




7521  REBIPIEERS 26EF825. 825AH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | # = K = = i &g F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 820-7501000a TSR Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 IS0 286 HEHE22 Conbinatory washer 22
3 2 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
4 2 828-7512000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 820-7500003 BIRE Rubber bush
6 2 820-7500004 Bk Bolt joint
7 2 @B/T 5783A P2FEM10%20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 @B/T 93 #E10 Washer 10 Zn.D
9 1 820-7500001a L ERIPIR Dozer cylinder protestine plate




85.1.1  ARWMHEAA! (£RB25,825MIB) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




85.1.1 LB EEZRS] (EF825,825AH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 Of. %39/ 10.3x2.4 “O”seal ring10.3x2.4 TEEI%ER
2 1 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 828-8502000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
4 3 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
5 6 ISO 286 HEHE 18 Conbinatory washer 18
6 2 830B-8505000 Bk Bolt joint
7 1 830B-8504001 EA [a] &K Valve body
8 1 830B-8504002 ) Valve core
9 1 830B-8504004 SRES Spring
10 1 830B-8504003 Bk Bolt joint
11 3 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint
12 1 o231 6.5x1.5 “O”seal 1ing6.5x1.5 TEE18A%
13 1 830B-8504000 B [ ] Valve
14 1 830B-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
15 1 IS0 286 HEHE 22 Conbinatory washer 22
16 5 @B/T 93 #E 10 Washer10 Zn.D
17 3 @B/T 5783A $Z2M100 20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
18 2 @B/T 5783A $24eMI00 35 Bolt M10x35 8.8-Zn.D
19 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 820-8514000 8l hr Oil filter M85.5.1
21 1 860A-8500005 Bik Bolt joint
22 1 IS0 286 HAEHE 10 Conbinatory washer 10
23 1 820-0500004 YEZE Screw plug
24 2 @B/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
25 2 @B/T 5783A 242 Mo 90 Bolt M6x90 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 820-8544000 EEES Accumulator
27 1 830H-8500001 MR Bracket
28 1 830D-8509000a RE SA% Rubber pipe assembly




85.1.1  ARWMHEAA! (£RB25,825MIB) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




85.1.1 %EBINEEZRS] (EF825,825AH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs | & £ = A R & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D-8503000a IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

30 1 828-0500005 =@k Tee joint

31 1 850-8505000 =@iEsk Tee joint

32 1 830-8505000 351 Turning valve

33 2 @&B/T 5783A 12+ Mo 15 Bolt M6x15 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830B-8500002 ZETR Bracket

35 4 IS0 286 HEHE 14 Conbinatory washer 14

36 1 850-8501000 =BiEsk Tee joint

37 1 850-8522000 IRE 2K Rubber pipe assembly




85.2.1 SSMAMMEAS2(ERB25,825M1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




85.2.1 BN WEZRS2 (1EF825,825AH18! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 ISO 286 HEHE 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 2 855-8555000a B EhinE Unilateralism throttle
3 1 850-8505000 =Bk Tee joint
4 1 830D-8517000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-8518000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
7 1 830D-8511000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 830D-8512000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D-8519000a RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 830D-8503000a RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
1 1 860A-8539000 RS Left pilot valve D.85.6
12 6 O % $4ME 10.3X2.4 “O”seal ring10.3X2.4 TR
13 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
14 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
15 1 830D-8501000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 830D-8500002 REIFE Rubber pipe jacket
17 4 @B/T 70.1 2] M6X25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D




85.3.1 ARHARBAAICERB25,825MIB) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

=
I
50,

1 S

14 ’E."i 13

5 LD 12

+ e "

6 — 1 5
A\




85.3.1 BN RERL3 (EFL25,825AE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs | 8 = = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 ISO 286 HEHE14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 2 855-8555000a B EhinE Unilateralism throttle
3 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 830D-8518000 IRE SR% Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-8517000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D-8513000 RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830D-8514000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 830D-8523000a IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D-8519000a IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 | 830D-8500002 REPE Rubber pipe jacket
1 1 860A-8538000 GESR Right pilot valve 7.85.6
12 6 Of2 231 E10.3x2.4 "O"seal ring 10.3x2.4 TES & ER
13 2 |855-7500002 BifEsk Bolt joint
14 4 860A-8500003 BiEk Bolt joint
15 4 @/T 70.1 $ZEETM6x25 Bolt M6x25 8.8-Zn.D




85.4.1 ARMAMMEA%A (EFB25,825M18) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




85.4.1 .S N RIEFR %4 (iEFAS25,825AE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

FE |8 & K = = i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 ISO 286 HEHE14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 830D-8519000a IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 820-8500006 B Square joint




95.1.1 THKEMHEAL1(ERB25. 825A8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




85.5.1 BN WEZRLS (1EFH825,825AH1F! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs | 8 = = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 820-8514000 IRiHEE Oil filter
2 1 820-8514002 P Filter head
3 1 GB/T 1235 OfZ =3B 70x3.1 “O”seal ringt 70x3.1 TESH&RR
4 1 820-8514200 SR Filter element
5 1 820-8514001 [ Tube body




95.1.1 THKEMHEAL1(ERB25. 825A8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




95.1.1 TIEREMREZRS (iEMHS25. 825AHE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FsS | & = = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 GB/T 7940.1 A MS8x1 Grease cup Zn.D
2 6 820-9500008 HMEES Greasel cup cap
3 1 828-9501000 23 hEL Bucket cylinder
4 6 IS0 286 HEREI8 Conbinatory washer 18
5 5 828-9500005 B Bolt joint
6 2 828-9515000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 @B/T 5783A $2FEM8x30 Bolt M8x30 8.8-Zn.D
8 10 @&B/T 93 HES Washer 8 Zn.D
9 2 820-9500003 =pa Pipe clame
10 2 820-9500004 i Rubber spacer
11 1 825-9505000 A IBEL Arm cylinder
12 1 825-9512000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
13 1 825-9513000 NE DR Steel pipe assembly
14 2 825-9503000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 828-9514000 NE DR Steel pipe assembly
16 2 820-9500012 TIEHR Lower clamping piate
17 2 820-9500011 =pa Pipe clame
18 2 820-9500009 EEHR Upper clampeng piate
19 4 @B/T 5783A $2FEM8x40 Bolt M8x40 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 830-9501003 KA Valve body
21 1 830-9501002 [ 75N Valve rod
22 1 IS0 286 HEREI8 Conbinatory washer 18
23 1 828-9521001 Higk Bolt joint
24 4 @B/T 41 12 MR Nut M8
25 4 @B/T 97.1 #HES Washer 8
26 2 820-9509001 5| &4k Pilot plate
27 4 @B/T 5783A $2FEM8x20 Bolt M8x20 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 815-9509200 &) B HEL Boom offset cylinder




95.1.1 THKEMHEAL1(ERB25. 825A8) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




95.1.1 TYERBHIREZRS (1EF825. 825AH1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FE | £ R = =1 R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 820-9509100 1R Protective plate
30 1 @&B/T 93 B#E10 Washer 10 Zn.D
1 @/T 5783A 8242 MI100 20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D

31




95.2.1

THREERHEAZ2(£A825. 825MIE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




95.2.1  TEREMRETZRS2 (3EMAS25. 825AHE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FsS | & = = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 825-9506000a THENINE SRR Left steel pipe assembly
2 2 828-9515000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
3 8 @B/T 5783A $2FEM8x35 Bolt M8x35 8.8-Zn.D
4 8 @&B/T 93 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
5 8 820-9500005 =pa Pipe clame
6 8 820-9500006 i Rubber spacer
7 4 @B/T 5783A P2FEM10x20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
8 4 @B/T 93 #E10 Washer 10 Zn.D
9 2 830D-9500003 [£4R Plank
10 2 IS0 286 HERE22 Conbinatory washer 22
11 2 820-7500005 TEk Bolt joint
12 2 820-9500001 S Screw plup
13 2 830D-9501000 151 Valve
14 2 830D-9500004 7 Rubber mat
15 2 830D-9500001 BHik Bolt joint
16 1 825-9508000 GHHENNE SN Right steel pipe assembly




06.1.1

CONTROL FRAMEWORK #44i#(£R82548) (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)




06.1.1  BRHHMGERS25H1E) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & = R = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 24 | @B/T5783A 4242 60 12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Zn.D
2 24 @B/T193 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 24 @B/T97.1 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 830J-0604000 HEFEE Right upper box cover
5 2 860-0600004 [E#R Press board
6 1 |830J-0605000 =T Right lower box
7 37 | @B/T5783A 4242 80 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
8 37 @B/T193 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 37 @B/T97.1 #}E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
10 1 830D-0607000 EEHTE SR The lock of the platform
11 1 830J-0602000 (%) =484 Valve cover
12 1 830D-0600018 T FH Handle of dozer valve
13 2 830D-0612000 FiRsk Handle ball
14 1 | 830J-0600012 7 B B4R Sponge
15 1 830D-0600037 BALED Dust wrap [
16 1 830D-0600038 PR EE Rubber plug
17 1 830J-0600006 a2 Left girder
18 1 |830D-0600022 1R Supporting plank
19 1 830J-0600002a AIEHR Forward bended board
20 1 830J-0600016 BLBLRIR Sponge
21 1 828-0603000c R Motherboard
22 1 830J-0600009 =WiR0 Cover board [
23 1 828-0600002a =R 0 Cover board [I
24 1 |830D-0600024 EHIBER Left footplate
25 3 @/T6170 Y25 M8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D
26 1 830D-0611100 R Treadle
27 1 828-0604000a BiIJEMR Front motherboard
28 1 830J-0600015 B4R Sponge




06.1.1

CONTROL FRAMEWORK #44i#(£R82548) (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)




06.1.1 BN M(CEFES25¥1EL) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & £ R = = il & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 @B/T91 FO®E 20 12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn.D

30 1 830D-0611200 e Cover board

31 2 @B/T 882 fHih oX16 Pin 6X16 Zn.D
32 1 830D-06000026 EFE Chair

33 1 818B-0600008 Pt - Left upper box cover

34 1 @B/T78 $2ETMeO 12 Bolt M6x12 8.8-Zn.D
35 1 @B/T5783A §2 42 M10X35 Bolt M10X35 8.8-Zn.D
36 4 @B/T197.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
37 3 @B/T93 #E 10 Washer 10

38 1 830D-0613000a [ 22 4 Fixing shaft

39 1 830D-0616000 fEztk Rear supporting plate

40 1 830D-0615000 ZREFR Safety valve

41 1 830D-0604000a 58 Left lower box

42 1 810A- 1503000 S Gas spring

43 1 830J-0601000c HEZR Framework

44 1 818B-0608000 YEETIE Screw cap

45 1 830J-0600013 HEZRBLIR Sponge

46 2 850-0600002 R Cushion

47 1 830J-0600007 fasz & Rear supporting

48 2 @B/T5783A $2%¢ 100 20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
49 1 830D-0600003a EFERYFT Joy stick of left box

50 2 @B/T5783A PEAEM6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
51 1 830J-0607000 IR Left bended board

52 830J-0600014 EiBER Sponge




06.1.2 B4UH(ERS25AA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




06.1.2  BYFMGEHES25ANEL) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
FsS | & = = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 828A-0600002 LLEFEE Right upper box cover
2 14 @&B/T 97.1 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 14 &/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 12 | @B/T 5783A $24% M6X12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 860-0600004 [E#R Press board
6 40 | @B/T 5783A 4242 MBX16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
7 43 &/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
8 40 @&B/T 97.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 1 | 830D-0605000 =T Right lower box
10 1 828A-0602000 (RER4z0ES Valve cover
828A-0603000 i) E LR 4 Valve cover RFohiEEaiER

11 1 830D-0600035 RIFE Protect plug
12 1 830D-0607000 EEHTESR The lock of the platform
13 2 830D-0612000 FiRk Handle ball
14 1 830D-0600018 WTFH Handle of dozer valve
15 1 830D-0600037 BBEeED Dust wrap [
16 1 830D-0600038 PR EE Rubber plug
17 1 850-0600008 i8] BB LRIR Sponge
18 1 838B-0600002 R Cover board
19 1 830D-0600024 Z BB R Left footplate
20 1 830D-0600034 BFAED Dustcoat I
21 1 850-0600005 AIB4RIR Sponge
22 2 830D-0600016 RY\ER Controling cover board
23 1 830D-0646000a JEtR I Motherboard I
24 1 830D-0611100 IR Footplate
25 4 @&B/T 6170 125 M8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D
26 4.8m | 830D-0600033 BHERSR Rubber
27 1 830D-0649000 A A Rubber floorboard




06.1.2 B4UH(ERS25AA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




06.1.2  IRYHHMIGERS25AHEL) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = A R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 830D-0653000 ERR Left Motherboard
29 2 @&/T 91 F O 2X12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn.D
30 1 830D-0611200 BN 2R Cover board
31 2 @B/T 882 THih 6X16 Pin 6X16 Zn.D
32 1 830D-0600024 PEFE Chair
1 830D-0600032 BEtE Chair EIE INEE
1 850-0600004 I = PR Chair 1E3E, B 5 EE 830D-0648000
33 3 @B/T70.1 N7SFIRET MBX16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830D-0600008 TRLER II Installation plate IT
35 1 830D-0602000 PERSZHR Supporting plank of chair
1 830D-0648000 FEE AR Supporting plank of chair $5AE850-0600004 (L 7 FEFE)
36 1 830D-0608000a ElR Boarding
37 4 @B/T 5783A 242 M16X35 Bolt M16X35 8.8-Zn.D
38 4 @&@/T 93 #HE 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
39 4 @B/T 97.1 BHE 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
40 1 830D-0617000 B2 18 Former supporting
41 1 810-1500003 YRETIE Screw cap
42 2 850-0600002 R Cushion
43 1 830D-0600001b fasz & Rear supporting
44 8 @B/T 97.1 #ME 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
45 8 &/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
46 8 @B/T 5783A $E4e M10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
47 2.32m | 830D-0600039 R T Rubber I
48 3.68n | 830D-0600041 R IT Rubber II
49 4 @B/T 5783A $24e M14X30 Bolt M14X30 8.8-Zn.D
50 4 @&B/T 93 2HE 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
51 1 828A-0601000 HEZR4A A Framt assembly
52 4 850-0600011 = 2 Shock absorber




06.1.2 B4UH(ERS25AA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




06.1.2  BYNIMGERES25AHEY) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
53 1 830D-0600007b L tFE Left upper box cover
1 818B-0600008 Pt <) Left upper box cover RERZIRER
54 1 860-0607010 FHES Handle ball
55 1 830D-0600003a EREIRYGT Joy stick of left box
56 1 830D-0604000a el Y Left lower box
57 1 @B/T78 $2£T MBX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Zn.D
58 1 @B/T 5783A 1242 MI10X35 Bolt M10X35 8.8-Zn.D
59 1 830D-0616000 IEE2)t Supporting
60 1 830D-0615000 TLWEFW Handspike of safety valve
61 1 830D-0613000a & E 5 Fixing shaft
62 2 @B/T5783A 1242 M6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
63 1 810A-1503000 SEE Gas spring
64 1 830D-0600036 BFAED Dustcoat 11
65 1 830D-0600029 JEtR 1T Motherboard II
66 1 830D-0600015 =R Cover board
67 1 830D-0600042 BAED Dustcoat IV
68 1 850-0600007 2184 Sponge
69 9 850-0600009 H Pin
70 9 830-1201013 friYa) Washer
71 9 @/T91 FOHE 20 16 Cotter pin 2X16 Zn.D
72 1 838B-0603000 BIEMR Rear motherboard
73 1 850-0600006 FRiB4RIR Sponge




FRBACERB250E) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

06.2.1




1TERY (3EFS25¥1EL ) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

06.2.1
FE |8 & K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 830D-0620006 EEX IV Connecting forkIV
2 6 @B/T6170 eSS Nut M8 8-Zn.D
3 2 830D-0620011 Y24F Screw
4 2 830D-0620009 HWE Bushing
5 6 B/T882 TH3h 6X24 Pin 6X22 Zn.D
6 2 830D-0620003 EEXII Connecting forkII
7 6 @B/T197.1 #E6 Washer 6 Zn.D
8 6 @B/T91 FF A% 2X12 Cotter pin 2X12
9 2 @@B/T197.1 BE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
10 2 @@B/T93 BE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
11 2 @B/T5783A 242 MM 2X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-Z2n.D
12 10 @B/T5783A §2 42 MBX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
13 10 @@B/T93 H[E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
14 10 @/197.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
15 1 830D-0631000 EEEH Left fixing shaft
16 1 830D-0622000 ERY LSRN Left sleeve assembly
17 1 830D-0626000 =3 Supporting plank
18 2 830D-0620002 EEXT Connecting forkl
19 2 830D-0620004 EEX IIT Connecting fork [
20 1 |828-0624000 TEBEEM Stepped fixing shaft
21 4 @/T6170 ATV Nut M6 8-Zn.D
22 4 @B/T5783A 242 M6X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-2n.D
23 2 830D-0620016 + R Clip plank Srirt g
24 1 830D-0652000 TR Left footplate TR
25 2 830D-0620015 AR B AR Rubber footplate R
26 1 828-0622000 EIRNERY Left travelling control assembly
27 2 810-0620000 FiRk Handle ball
28 2 @B/T6172 NEFES M2 Nut M12 8-Zn.D




FRBACERB250E) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

06.2.1




06.2.1 1TERY (1EF825H1E ) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
FE |8 & K = = i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 828-0623000 BIRYER Right travelling control assembly
30 1 830D-0651000 AR Right footplate EEE
31 2 818B-0620004 MaE Dust coat
32 1 828-0621000 LR Supporting plank
33 1 830D-0625000 HERESMN Right sleeve assembly
34 1 830D-0631000 BEE Right fixing shaft
35 1 828-0602000 B 22 R Valve frame plank




HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

06.2.0 fikEH(EAB25ANA)




0622  {TEBRMNGEA25ANE!) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | = K = = TR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 830D-0620006 EEX IV Connecting forkIV
2 6 @&/T 6170 125 M8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D
3 2 830D-0620011 $24T screw
4 2 830D-0620009 HE bushing
5 6 B/T882 TH3H 6X24 Pin 6X24 n.D
6 2 830D-0620003 EEXII Connecting forkII
7 6 @B/197.1 #E6 Washer 6 Zn.D
8 6 @B/T191 F O 2X12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn.D
9 2 @B/T97.1 #E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
10 2 @B/T93 #E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
11 2 @B/T5783A 4242 M1 2X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-Zn.D
12 10 | @B/T5783A 1242 MBX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
13 10 &B/T193 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
14 10 @B/T97.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
15 1 830D-0631000 EEEH Left fixing shaft
16 1 830D-0622000 ek b e =N Left sleeve assembly
17 1 830D-0626000 =5 Supporting plank
18 2 830D-0620002 EEXI Connecting forkl
19 2 830D-0620004 EEX IIT Connecting fork 0
20 1 | 830D-0614000 TEBE Stepped fixing shaft
21 4 @/T6170 125 Mo Nut M6 8-Zn.D
22 4 @B/T5783A 242 MoX25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D
23 2 830D-0620016 + R Clip plank prirt= 2=
24 1 830D-0652000 TR Left footplate EEE
25 2 830D-0620015 FR &R Rubber footplate EEH
26 1 830D-0623000 RS R Left travelling control assembly
27 2 810-0620000 FHAsk Handle ball
28 2 >B/T6172 NESEE R VN2 Nut M12 8-Zn.D




HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

06.2.0 fikEH(EAB25ANA)




0622  1TEBRIMGEMAS25AHE!) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
FE |8 E K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D-0624000 BIRYERY Right travelling control assembly
30 1 830D-0651000 BBk Right footplate it
31 2 818B-0620004 BEE Dustcoat
32 1 830D-0621000 SR Supporting plank
33 1 830D-0625000 BERSMK Right sleeve assembly
34 1 830D-0631000 5 & E 4 Right fixing shaft
35 1 830D-0628000 (BN Valve frame plank




ERZAR1 (ERG25MIE, WAMENL)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.1.1




07.1.1 BIPEAMF1GEAH2SANIEL NS EN) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & = K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 | 830D-0700000c BIPER Cab I Sk
1 1 | 8300-0701000b S Cab main body
2 2m 830D-0700038 BITAR SR Rubber seal strip
3 1 830D-0700001 ERMNERIE Left-rear window glass REEZEZ=E
1 830D-0700036a EENEEE Left-rear window glass B IR=E
4 3.6m | 801-0700032 RS Rubber strip
5 1 830D-0700026 EERE Rear rubber strip
6 1 830D-0700004a BEIRIE Rear window glass
7 1 860-0700043 Wz Rubber seal strip
8 2 @B/T 845 $2£] VBX12 Bolt M5X12 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 830D-0713000 RINES Fire extinguisher
10 4 @@B/T 845 §2ET MAX12 Bolt M4X12 8.8-2n.D
11 1 801J-0702000 At Lifesaving hammer
12 4 @B/T 845 $2%] ST4.2X13-C-H Bolt ST4.2X13-C-H 8.8-Z2n.D
13 2 860-0700012 =8 Pothook
14 4 @@B/T 5783A §2 ¥ M14X55 Bolt M14X55 8.8-Z2n.D
15 4 @&B/T 93 #E 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
16 4 @&B/T 97.1 #E 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
17 1 830D-0700028a EIRZERES Rubber seal strip
18 n 801-0700016 ZEY R Rubber strip
19 1 830D-0700003a gl FEKIE Front-lower window glass
20 1 |830D-0700044 TEERRS Rubber strip




07.2.1 EREARD(EFB2OMIE W) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




07.2.1 BIFEAMF2(EFR2SANLEL, ASMENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & = R = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 855-0702000 = EN Cab door BSEER=E
1 830D-0720000 BERE] Cab door B EERE
1 2n 830D-0700038 BHIRSR Rubber seal strip
2 1 855-0702001 338 T Glass of door I RS SZEY=
1 830D-0700034a [BEIE T Glass of door I [ A g
3 1 860-0702006 RIZ&HF O Push shaft I
4 1 855-0702003 RIZAT O Push shaft T
5 6 @B/T 818.1 12T M6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
6 6 &/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
7 6 @B/T 97.1 #E6 Washer 6 Zn.D
8 1 860-0702004 EVES Inside knob
9 2 @B/T 65 $2%£T MBX10 Bolt M6X10 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 855-0702100b e Door frame assembly
11 2 860-0702012a FH 5 Pin
12 2 860-0702017 Dl Gemel
13 2 @B/T 65 $2£T MAX10 Bolt M4X10 8.8-Zn.D
14 4 860-0702013 2= Washer slice
15 1 860-0702003 Wk Lock
16 2 @/T 6170 Y25 VB Nut M8 8-Zn.D
17 2 @&B/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
18 2 &/T 97.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
19 1 860-0702009 it Locking knob
20 2 860-0702011a E Bush
21 1 855-0702002 I3 O Glass of door II ESEEYE
1 830D-0700035a [TJ3%HE O Glass of door II [ A g




ERZAH3(ERB2OMIB, WAMEL)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.3.1




07.3.1 ZIREAH3(EF825ANLEL W4MEN) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | 8 = K = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
= =] = =]
1 | 830D-0703000 BINELELE Moving window subassembly E%jfggmé@%ﬁ Sl—

1 1 830D-0703002 BoERIE D Moving window glass [

2 1 830D-0703001 BoEwE O Moving window glass [J

3 2 820-0706100 WiFAH Locking knob assembly

4 4 @B/T 65 4247 MBX10 Bolt M5X10 8.8-Zn.D

5 1 820-0706003 e K s Rubber seal strip

6 1 860-0703003 mEaEINE Aluminium-alloy frame

N IV, 7JI:I’ = /j —=
1 830D-0712000 BoEHEHE Moving window subassembly Eaaz?if EREEEFSI
%

1 1 830D-0712002 BohEEIE O Moving window glass 0

2 1 830D-0712001 BoERIE D Moving window glass [

3 2 820-0706100 iFNE S Locking knob assembly

4 4 @/T 65 $2%£] MBX10 Bolt M5X10 8.8-2n.D

5 1 820-0706003 B Rubber seal strip

6 1 860-0703003 HETINE Aluminium-alloy frame




07.4.1 ZRZAMA(ERB2OME WSMEN) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




07.4.1 BIPELA 4GS FH2SANIEL NS EN) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & = K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 @B/T 5783A 92 4% M10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 @&B/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
3 4 @&B/T 97.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 2 801-0708000 S iRBH Knighthead groupware
5 4 801-0700036 BE O Washer II
6 1 830D-0716000 HIEM Right sinister
7 4 801-0700035 BE O Washer I
8 5 @B/T 894.1 HE 12 Stopper 12 Zn.D
9 2 801-0907000 SE Pneumatic spring
10 4 @B/T 5783A 1242 MBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
11 4 &/T 97.1 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
12 2 @B/T 6170 Y25 M8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D
13 1 830D-0700042 HikF i Right handrail lock
14 4 @&B/T 93 #E o6 Washer 6 Zn.D
15 4 @&/T 70.1 P25¢ MoX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Z2n.D
16 1 830D-0700043 IEERF I Left handrail lock
17 1 830D-0715000 EIEM Lift sinister
1 830D-0704000a HEEAY Overturn window subassembly BERFS18—26F G
18 1 830D-0704100a NEEEE Overturn window frame
19 2 830D-0704004 B Slide seat
20 1 860-0705200 BB ENR Fixing plate
21 2 @/T 97.1 HE 8 Washer 8 n.D
22 2 860-0705002 B Washer
23 1 830D-0704001 AR Glass
24 1 830D-0704003a HEE TIRSE Rubber cushion
25 1 830D-0704002 HEERS Rubber cushion
26 0 3n |801-0700032 PEERSE 1T Rubber cushion IT




07.3.1

ER 2 U5 (ERS2OMIB W)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




07.5.1 BIPEBAHSGERS2SANLEL NENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & = K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 830D-0700012 =WiR0 Cover board [ AESAR A
2 8 @B/T 97.1 B 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
3 8 &/T 93 #EE 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
4 8 @B/T 67 $2%£] VBX16 Bolt M5X16 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 830D-0700021 XE PR IRAR Adiabatic board
6 1 830D-0700016a axE Right wind path
7 1 830D-0706000b EEREH Back cover board
8 1 830D-0700017a X8 Left wind path
9 1 830D-0700007a FR#RAR Adiabatic board
10 2 830D-0700005a [£#& O Clamp board [
11 14 &/T 97.1 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
12 14 @B/T 93 #HE 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
13 14 @B/T 5783A 242 M6X25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
14 2 830D-0700006a [£#& O Clamp board O
15 1 830D-0705000a PRIREER Adiabatic board
16 1 830D-0705100b =B Cover board groupware
17 1 830D-0705001a PRIRAR Adiabatic board
18 2 830D-0705003 &0 Blanked slat III
19 2 830D-0705002a [E1R Clamp board




07.5.2 EREEHS(ERB2OMIA M)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)




07.5.2 IR AAS(GEFI825ANEL SMEH1) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)
Fs |#% =2 K = & 7 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830D-0700012 =0 Cover board [ AERZER B
2 8 @B/T 97.1 B 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
3 8 &/T 93 #EE 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
4 8 @B/T 67 $2£T MBX16 Bolh M5X16 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 830D-0700021 XERR#RAR Adiabatic board
6 1 830E-0700006 axE Right wind path
7 1 830D-0706000b fEEMRAH Back cover board
8 20 @&B/T 93 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 20 @&B/T 97.1 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
10 16 @B/T 5783A §2 42 MBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
1 2 JB/2AQ3777 HEFE46~64 Hoop 46~64 Zn.D
12 1 830E - 0704000 X8 Wind seat
13 1 830E-0700008 A[ASO Output wind port
14 1 830E-0700007 HXE Pass wind canal
15 1 830D-0700017a EXE Left wind path
16 17 @B/T 5783A 242 M6X25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
17 17 &/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
18 17 @B/T 97.1 #HE6 Washer 6 Zn.D
19 1 830E-0700002 [E#k O Clamp board 11
20 1 830E-0700001 FE#tR O Adiabatic board [
21 1 830D-0700007a FRIRAR Adiabatic board
22 2 830D-0700005a [£#& O Clamp board [
23 2 830D-0700006a E#R O Clamp board [
24 1 830D-0705000a FR#REEIR Adiabatic board
25 1 830D-0705100b =SB Cover board groupware
26 1 830D-0705001a FR#R Adiabatic board
27 2 830D-0705003 %0 Blanked slat III
28 2 830D-0705002a E#R Clamp board




ER 2AH6(ER325ME, W#H)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

07.6.1




07.6.1 B EBAHGERS2SANLEL NENL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & = K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 HB/T819.1 25T MoX16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-Z2n.D
2 12 @&/T 93 #Eo6 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 12 @&B/T 97.1 #Eo6 Washer 6 n.D
4 1 830D-0708100 R ESY Left cover board
5 2 830D-0708001 UESEITieS Rubber seal
6 1 830D-0710001a R Back rubber washer
7 1 830D-0711000a I=ESE Back seal board
8 2 801-0704000 PR R Rubber pedestal
9 2 @&B/T 6170 12 M10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
10 2 830D-0708001 MR AR = Rubber seal
1 1 830D-0709100 FES Right cover board
12 2 820-0703000 PR R Rubber pedestal
13 2 @&/T 6170 YEMI12 Nut M12 Zn.D
14 2 830D-0701027 Y2FEM 12 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 @HB/T819.1 P2ET MoX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Z2n.D
16 1 830D-0714000 PEREE GPS frame
17 1 830D-0700041a GPIh R GPS blanked board
18 4 @&B/T 97.1 #HE 16 Washer 12 Zn.D
19 4 860-0700014 JivgE] Rubber washer
20 4 @B/T 5783A $24E M16X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
21 4 @@B/T 825 $2ET M6 Bolt M16 VERR 1
22 1 830E-0700009 =R Cover board RENERNA
23 4 &/T 97.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
24 4 @&/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
25 4 @B/T 5783A 242 MBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 855-0704000a BEEES Electric cover
27 4 @B/T 819.1 25T MeX20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Z2n.D




07.6.2 ERZEH6(E325MIB ML) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)




07.6.2 B EBAH6GERS2SANLEL Y EHL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)
Fs |8 2 K = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 @B/T819.1 Y25 MbX16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-Zn.D
2 12 @&B/T 93 #Eo6 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 12 @/T 97.1 #Eo Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 830D-0708100 R ESY Left cover board
5 2 830D-0708001 ESERTRES Rubber seal
6 1 830D-0710001a =i Back rubber washer
7 1 830D-0711000a I=ESE Back seal board
8 2 801-0704000 PR R Rubber pedestal
9 2 @B/T 6170 12 M0 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
10 2 830D-0708001 ESETERES Rubber seal
11 1 830D-0709100 F S E Right cover board
12 2 820-0703000 PR R Rubber pedestal
13 2 @&B/T 6170 Y2EIMI12 Nut M12 Zn.D
14 2 830D-0701027 $RFEM 12 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 830E-0700003 =tk Rearview mirror
16 1 830E-0700011 A Left bracket
17 2 830E-0700012 ZEHM12X1 Nut M12X1
18 2 830E-0700014 EE+F Fixing Pole
19 4 @B/T 70.1 N7S AR MeX16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 830E-0700013 axit Right bracket
21 4 @&/T 97.1 #E 16 Washer 12 Zn.D
22 4 860-0700014 iEe] Rubber washer
23 4 @B/T 5783A $24E M16X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
24 4 @B/T 825 4257 M16 Bolt M16 fRECHF
25 1 830E-0700009 =R Cover board Y FERTA
26 4 @&B/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
27 4 &/T 97.1 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
28 4 @B/T 5783A 242 MBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D




07.7.1 EREAKT(ERS2OME WMHL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




07.6.2 BIP=ELHEF6(EAS2SANLEL, 4MEY]) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 825A TYPE,EXPORT)
FS | & =2 K 5 24 it & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 855-0704000a HEEEZE Electric cover
30 4 GB/T 819.1 $2£T M6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D




07.7.1 BIPEAATGEAH2SANIEL NS EN) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7(APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & = K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 @B/T 5783A 4242 M6X35 Bolt M6X35 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 @&B/T 93 #E o6 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 2 @&B/T 97.1 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 860-0710000 | it 5 Door steak lock
5 1 830D-0700024 [ 7J%ilfi £ =7 22 Door steak lock frame
6 3 @B/T 97.1 #E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
7 3 &/T 93 #HE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
8 3 GB/T 5783A $24% M1 2X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 860-1209008 &y e [E TE5H Flexible axles pin
10 1 830D-0700015a RIFF O Draw pole 0
11 2 @B/T 91 F O 2X20 Cotter pin 2X20 Zn.D
12 1 830D-0700023a RIFF O Draw pole 0
13 3 @/T 91 FHOHE 1.6X12 Cotter pin 1.6X12 Zn.D
14 1 860-0700029b 4 Axles
15 1 860-0700045 F1A Handlebar
16 2 @B/T 832B fH%M 5X12 Pin 5X12 Zn.D
17 5 @B/T 894.1 4E 12 Closing ring 12 Zn.D
18 1 860-0700027 FiRsk Handle bar




07.8.1

mAM(ERG2548) CANOPY (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)




07.8.1 POFEMAGE 3825412 CANOPY (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 @B/T93 #ES5 Washer 5 Zn.D
2 12 @B/T197.1 BE S5 Washer 5 Zn.D
3 12 @B/T818 $2%£T MBX10 Screw M5X10 8.8-Zn.D

4 2 801A-0700001 [E#R Clamping

5 1 828-0701000 O£ E AR Canopy main body

6 2 830J-0700002 [£4R Clamping

7 1 830J-0700001 Ttk Cresting board

8 4 GB/T70.1 2T M1 2X45 Bolt M12X45 8.8-Zn.D
9 4 @B/T93 #E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D




A% (EF828MIZ)  AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 828A TYPE)

08.1.1

20

25

2322 28 271 9




08.1.1 FiARL (GEFS25AHEL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
FsS | & = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-0801600 TSR Air-condition box assembly
2 1 830D-0801002 axE Right air pipe
3 1| JB/2B777 Wi 55-60 Hoop 55 ~ 60
4 2 830D-0801004 IXEXH X O Double air port
5 8 @B/T 65 $2ETM5X10 Bolt M5X10
6 1 850-0801100 R RN Condenser assembly
7 1 830D-0801500 FIERAOESR Desiccator intake pipe
8 4 GB/T 5783A 1242 MBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
9 7 @B/T 93 BE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
10 4 @B/T 9% #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
11 1 830D-0801200 Ry - EYNNE ==V Condenser intake pipe
12 1 850-0800001 BEKE O Warm water pipe I
13 4 | uB/zBTIT Wi 16-25 Hoop 16 ~ 25
14 1 860B-0800001 BRKERL Warm water pipe joint
15 1 850-0801200 HES 8 E SR Vent-pipe assembly
16 1 850-0800004 gk Joint
17 1 850-0800002 BEE/KE [ Warm water pipe 11
18 1 830D-0801002 TR (1340) Air-condition strap(1340)
19 1 850-0801400 [E45H1.5 ESZ Compressor assembly
20 1 850-0801500 RSB DR Inspiration pipe assembly
21 1 @@B/T 5783A §2 ¢ M6X30 Bolt M6X30
22 5 @B/T 97.1 #E 6 Washer 6
23 5 @/T 93 #E 6 Washer 6
24 1 850-0801002 =P Pipe clamp
25 1 850-0801300 FrEEEOE S/ Desiccator exit pipe
26 1 830D-0801600 3=y Desiccator assembly
27 1 830H-0802000 IR Bracket
28 4 @B/T 5783A 124% M6X20 Bolt M6X20




A% (EF828MIZ)  AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 828A TYPE)

08.1.1

20

25

2322 28 271 9




08.1.1 FiARY (EFS25AHEL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
FE |8 & K = 7 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 5 830D-0801001 AEZTE Seal ring
30 1 830D-0801005 ERNE Left-air-pipe
31 1 830D-0801006 IR E T Seal ring
32 1 801-1309500 1] Valve
33 1 850-0800005 IKE Water pipe
34 1 830D-0801130 P E AR SRR Control panel assembly




08.2.1

TRA% $4H (ER825MIA) AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM CONNECTION DRAWING(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)

ML g )] kg el
‘?’&%ﬁ*myﬂ pilrotml)<;1rr1|p|()n e % _'D—[] 89_( B
Table Of Color Symbol AT4/E o8 B[ \lﬁ . \lﬂ .
T Kosien|_ g —e 0 30 —CH gk 89T37
af, Red 38 — I_ speed switch 48 0
At Whit
.4 YeIIIo?N 31 —M
&t Green 35 —<( BT
i B onnect tension switc
AR 37— e i
/B | White/Black 0 T— BEAnLE
% /8t | Blue/White 29| — 17 Connect clutch
g 35—
Connect wiring hamess 34— — 9
—
1930
Fan _%_')_03 38 —(O—E—M\tm
:)é] —('— ﬁ —R?stigtqn;:e
N 7 _%_, 36 U_C‘_‘ i ___|of timin
Temperatﬁgﬁﬁﬁ—% __3; 0 }
©
10y
r'\JxA\ 20 g
PTITT voet
[RSYYE N
A 835 || 4FH

Electric fan| | Electric fan

Wﬁ% Amplifier




09.1.1  BEAH(ER32548) COVER FRAME MODULE(APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

2 SN




09.1.1 SEHEGERAS25#1E) COVER FRAME MODULE(APLLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & £ = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 @B/T5783A 2 4% M10X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 @B/T193 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
3 4 @B/T97.1 #HE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 2 830D-0906000 Y Rubber mat
5 2 @/T6170 YEFMS NUT M8 8-Zn.D
6 1 828-0901000b SERG Frame
7 1 828-0900001 S E=Y ] Noise attenuation board
8 1 828-0900003 BRI Sponge board
9 0.5m | 860-1000016 RESIEES Rubber Strip




09.1.2 EEAH(£RG25MIB) COVER FRAME MODULE(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)

T
R N

W

/

T

M~ oo o




09.1.2  SEEAEGERAS25ANEY) COVER FRAME MODULE(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = A 7 & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 @B/T5783A 2 4% M10X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 @@B/T93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
3 4 @B/197.1 2E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 1 828A-0901000a SRR Frame
5 1.75m | 810K-1000005 BIERSR Rubber Strip
6 0.25m | 810-1506004 RIS Rubber Strip
7 3 @B/T5783A PEFEMO6X 12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Zn.D
8 3 @B/T93 #HE 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
9 3 @B/T97.1 #HE 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
10 1 828A-0902000 TEMLA L Filter assembly




ZHHECERB250A) ENGINE HOOD (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

10.1.1

SRAMAGEE Connect to engine hood lock equipment) Q

12
\\




10.1.1 & E (iEFA82541E! ) ENGINE HOOD (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 @B/T91 FO%HE 2.5X16 Cotter pin 2.5X16 Zn.D
2 4 @B/T197.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
3 2 830D- 1000003 TH5 Shaft pin
4 8 @&B/T197.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
5 8 @B/T93 #}E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
6 8 @B/T5783A 4242 MBX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
7 2 830D- 1002000 RAEEENR Hinge plate
8 1 830D-1000001 PENIEHR Noise attenuation board
9 2 GB/T97.1 #HE 12 Washer 12 7Zn.D
10 1 |830D-1003000 S Gas spring
11 1 828-1003000 <IEEE Support
12 1 |828-10010000 B BIK Engine hood
13 1.7n | 860-1000015 RIS Rubber strip




10.1.2  AstlECERB25MIE) ENGINE HOOD(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)

—

— 9




10.1.2 &V E (EHS25ANLEL ) ENGINE HOOD(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = =1 R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 @B/T5783A Y22 MBX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
2 8 @B/T93 HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
3 8 @B/T97.1 HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
4 4 828A-1000003 EFiY oy Washer
5 2 @&B/T 71 $EETM4X10 Bolt M4X10 8.8-Zn.D
6 2 828A-1000001a Wi Hinge Plate
7 2 828A-1000002 LIS Shaft pin
8 1 830D-1000001 P2t IE2 M Noise attenuation board
9 3.82m | 860-1000015b ZITRSE Airproof rubber
10 2 @B/T91 F O 2.5X16 Cotter pin 2.5X16 Zn.D
11 2 @B/T 97.1 HE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
12 1 830D- 1003000 SEeE Gas spring
13 1 828A-1002000 SEHEE Support Plate
14 1 830D- 1000002 = Support Plate
15 4 @B/97.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
16 1 828A-1001000 KN EK Engine hood
17 6 @B/T5783A $242 MBX10 Bolt M6X10
18 6 @B/T93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
19 6 @B/T97.1 #E6 Washer 6 Zn.D
20 1 838A-1002000 E Filter halftone




10.2.1

KAHESEE (ERG2OHAD ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APLLY TO 825 TYPE)




102.1 AN EHIEEGERATF 825418 ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
FE |8 =2 £ = = i & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 @@B/T5783A 1242 M6X16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-Zn.D
2 5 @B/T193 #HE 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 6 @B/T197.1 #E 6 Washer 6 n.D
4 1 810K-1000004 EiR Cover plate
5 4 @B/T5783A §2 42 MBX16 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 @B/T193 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
7 4 @B/T197.1 #HE 8 Washer 8 n.D
8 1 828-1002000 iz Lock case
9 2 @B/T91 FO%HE 2.5X16 Cotter pin 2.5X16 Zn.D
10 0.8n | 860-1000008 Rtk Thread
1 2 @@B/T5783A $2 42 MVBX10 Bolt M5X10 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 810K-1000003 % Bolt pin
13 1 810K-1000001 IMRF Doorknob
14 1 810K-1000002 EBIA Left lock
15 2 @B/T197.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
16 2 @B/T193 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
17 2 @@B/T5783A §2 42 M10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 801-1000004a wisE Lock pin
19 1 @B/T6170 4253 M2 Nut M12 8-Zn.D
20 1 860-1000013a 15 R AR Lock pin seat
21 1 860-1000012a Bt Column




10.2.2 K#fRSKE(ERTE25MIE) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

2 30

3

32

22
21

To—=0 O




10.2.2 EoIHEBIREGERTF825AHEY) BNGINE HOOD LOK EQUIRVENT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 @B/T 6170 $2EIM12 Nut M12 8-Zn.D
2 1 830D-1014200 i Lock pin pedestal
3 5 @B/T 5783A $ZFEM10X20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
4 5 @B/T 93 #EI10 Washer 10 Zn.D
5 5 @B/T 97.1 #BEI10 Washer 10 Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 Y25 Nut
7 1 830D- 1014004 GEREE Spring
8 1 830D-1014005 G &5 R Spring pedestal
9 1 830D- 1014002 it Lockpin
10 1 830D-1014001 higs Tension spring
11 1 830D-1014103 TH5 Shaft pin
12 1 830D-1014104 w1 Right check board
13 1 830D-1014101 M E E Flexible axles pin
14 1 @B/T 6170 12EMS5 Nut M5 8-Zn.D
15 1 @B/T 5783A 12IEMS5X16 Bolt M5X16 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-1014105 iR Left check board
17 2 @/T 6172.1 $2EM10X1 Nut M10X1 8-Zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 e Rotational pin
19 1 830D-1014110 Bz Pedestal
20 3 @B/T 818 $2ETM6X30 Bolt M6X30 8.8-Zn.D
21 3 @&B/T 93 #Eo6 Washer 6 Zn.D
22 3 @/T 97.1 #Eo Washer 6 Zn.D
23 3 830D- 1015004 = Cover
24 1 @B/T 894.1 HE9 Closing ring9
25 1 830D-1015002 iR Turntable
26 5 @/T 97.1 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
27 5 &/T 93 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
28 2 @B/T 6170 1E M8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D




10.2.2 K#fRSKE(ERTE25MIE) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

2 30

3

32

22
21

To—=0 O




10.2.2 EIHEBIREGERTF825AHEY) BNGINE HOOD LOK EQUIRVENT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D- 1015003 F Handle
30 1 801-1206200 FiRk Handle ball
31 1 830D-1015001a HE Torsion spring
32 1 830D-1015100 L3 R Turntable pedestal
33 3 @B/T 5783A 12HEMBX16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830D-1015200 MEHG Soft-pipe subassembly




11.1.7 BEXACERG25, 825MIBD SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




11.1.1 E3EZ A& (IER825. 825AWIE! ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE) 11.1
Fs | & £ K = & 7 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 40 @B/T 5782A §EHE M1 2X65 Bolt M12x65 12.9-F1¢
2 1 820-1120000 [B]3% 37 7% Slewing support m=5
3 2 @&B/T 119.2 5 12X45 Pin 12X45 (AR)




12.1.1 RHAA(ERB250A) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

11 10

g G LLJ

6 N




12.1.1  AHRZGEAS2S5HIEL) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & = K = A i g &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 GB/T 5783A $2FEMEX20 Bolt M8x20

2 10 @&B/T 93 #ES Washer 8

3 10 @&B/T 97.1 #ES Washer 8

4 1 828-1201100 P Fender

5 1 825-1201100 EXE Fan guide

6 1 825-1201001 M Pull staff

7 4 @/T 5783A 1242 MBX16 Bolt M8 [0 16

8 1 828-1201001 iR Left heat-insulation space
9 1 825-1201003 ZFRXAR Left wind separate board
10 2 @B/T 5783A 242 M6x12 Bolt M6x12

11 8 @&B/T 97.1 BEO6 Washer 6

12 8 @/T 93 #HEo6 Washer 6

13 1 825-1201300 KB IR 22 Radiator

14 1 825-1201200 ERRXAR Upper wind separate board
15 1 825-1201002 FTKE Lower water pipe

16 1 828-1201002 LR Upper heat-insulation space
17 1 828-1201003 EKE Upper water pipe

18 4 JB/AQ 3777 Mz$E 32~ 44 Hoop 32~44

19 2 830H-1201001 iR Upper shock spacer
20 2 830H-1201011 ES Sleeve

21 2 830H-1201012 #EF Washer

22 1 830H-1201009 TR Down wind separate space
23 2 @B/T 93 #HEF 12 Washer 12

24 2 @/T 6170 1EM 12 Nut M12

25 1 830H-1201016 [ 7€ $iE Fixing hoop

26 6 @/T 9 FOH2X16 Cotter pin 2X16

27 6 830-1201013 Y= Washer

28 6 830-1201012 H Pin




12.1.1 RHAA(ERB250A) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

11 10

g G LLJ

6 N




12.1.1 AR GGERS25HEY) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
FS |8 = K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 828-1201005 HRXR Right wind separate board
30 1 828-1201007 HigFhih Right heat-insulation spacer
31 6 @B/T 5783A 1EEMO6X16 Bolt M6x16
32 1 825-1200001 RS 2P Fan
33 1 828-1200001 M iR Fan spacer




12.1.2

RAAA(ERG2OMIA)  COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




1212 AHRZGEAS2SANIEL) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
FS |8 = K = A il =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 GB/T 5783A $2FEMEX20 Bolt M8x20

2 10 @&B/T 93 #ES Washer 8

3 10 @/T 97.1 #ES Washer 8

4 1 828-1201100 P Fender

5 1 828-1201300 EXE Fan guide

6 1 830H-1201008 M Pull staff

7 4 @/T 5783A 1242 MBX16 Bolt M8 [0 16

8 1 828-1201001 iR Left heat-insulation space
9 1 828-1201004 ZFRXAR Left wind separate board
10 8 @B/T 97.1 #Eo6 Washer 6

11 6 @&B/T 93 #E6 Washer 6

12 2 @B/T 5783A 124 M6x12 Bolt M6x12

13 1 828-1201400 IKERES Radiator

14 1 828-1201200 ERRXAR Upper wind separate board
15 1 828-1201006 FTKE Lower water pipe

16 1 828-1201002 LR Upper heat-insulation space
17 1 828-1201003 EKE Upper water pipe

18 4 JB/Q 3777 MxfiE 32~ 44 Hoop 32~44

19 2 830H-1201001 iR Upper shock spacer
20 2 830H-1201011 ES Sleeve

21 2 830H-1201012 #EF Washer

22 1 830H-1201009 TR Down wind separate space
23 2 @B/T 93 #HEF 12 Washer 12

24 2 @/T 6170 1EM 12 Nut M12

25 1 830H-1201016 [ 7€ $iE Fixing hoop

26 6 @B/T 91 FOH2X16 Cotter pin 2X16

27 6 830-1201013 Y= Washer

28 6 830-1201012 H Pin




12.1.2

RAAA(ERG2OMIA)  COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




1212 AHRZEGEAS25ANIEL) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | 8 = K = =1 i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 828-1201005 HRXR Right wind separate board
30 1 828-1201007 HigFhih Right heat-insulation spacer
31 6 @B/T 5783A 1EEMO6X16 Bolt M6x16
32 1 828-1200002 X538 Fan
33 1 828-1200001 M iR Fan spacer




12.2.1

#AAR(ERB250A) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)




12.2.1 HSRGGERS25HEY) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & £ = A 7 & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 @B/T 5783A 4§24 M8x30 Bolt M8x20
2 13 @B/T 93 #HES Washer 8
3 13 @/T 97.1 BES8 Washer 8
4 1 828-1202005 TRKIE Air filter hoop
5 1 828-1202100b iR 5 Air filter support
6 1 828-1202003a EEZE Fixing support
7 1 @&/T 6170 4213 VB Nut M8
8 6 @B/T 5783A 244 MBX20 Bolt M8 00 20
9 1 828-1202004 =i Hoop
10 1 828-1202001 RIHSE Rear air-inlet hose
11 1 830H- 1202007 BRI "T" hoop
12 =F 830H-1202008 FRIR AR Heat insulation
13 1 828-1202002 BE#HSE Rear air-inlet hose
14 1 830H- 1202004 IR "T" hoop
15 1 830H- 1202003 BRI "T" hoop
16 1 828-1202200 SRER RS Air filter assembly 5 EFE17 (Involve NO.17)
17 1 830H- 1502100 SR BRI Air filter core AF4991




12.2.2

HAAA(ERB2OMIA) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)




1222  #HSZRHOEFA2SANIEY) AIR INLET SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 825A TYPE )
Fs | £ K = A T & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 @B/T 5783A 1212 M8x30 Bolt M8x20 8.8-Zn.D
2 13 @B/T 93 #ES Washer 8 Zn.D
3 13 @/T 97.1 BES Washer 8 Zn.D
4 1 828-1202005 TR Air filter hoop
5 1 828A-1201100 TIERER Air filter support
6 1 828A-1201001a BEEZ Fixing support
7 1 @&/T 6170 Y253 VB Nut M8
8 6 @B/T 5783A $2 4% MBX20 Bolt M8 [ 20 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 828-1202004 =§ii] Staple bolt
10 1 828-1202001 AIHSE Rear air-inlet hose
11 1 830H- 1202007 B£ 5 "T" hoop
12 =F 830H-1202008 FRIRAR Heat insulation
13 1 828-1202002 B#SE Rear air-inlet hose
14 1 830H- 1202004 U+ §iE "T" hoop
15 1 830H- 1202003 B "T" hoop
16 1 828-1202200 TISES SR Air filter assembly BERFS17 (Include 17 )
17 1 830H-1502100 IR BRIy Air filter core AF4991




HARZ(ER325, 825MIB) EXHAUST SYSTEM (TYPE TO 825,825A TYPE)

12.3.1

"




23.1  HISZRZ(GEF825. 825AH1EY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (TYPE TO 825,825A TYPE)

FS | & =2 K 5 24 i & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 @B/T 5783A 4§24 M8x30 Bolt M8x25
2 6 @/T 93 #HE 8 Washer 10
3 9 @&/T 97.1 #HE 8 Washer 10
4 1 GB/T 5783A §24e M8x50 Bolt M8x50
5 1 830H- 1204003 amRRH Exhaust spacer
6 3 @B/T 6170 425 M8 Nut M 8
7 4 @B/T 9 #HE 10 Washer 10
8 4 @B/T 6170 Y28 M10 Nut M 10
9 1 828-1204100a HEER SR Exhaust support
10 2 @B/T 5783A PEEMBX25 Bolt M8x25
11 1 828-1204001 e Cirque hoop
12 4 @B/T 5783A $24¢ M10x30 Bolt M10x30
13 4 @B/T 93 #ME 10 Washer 10
14 4 @&/T 97.1 #E 10 Washer 10
15 2 830H- 1204001 PAESE Tighten hoop
16 1 828-1204300a B RS Muffler
17 1 828-1204200a BEZ% Support




12.4.1 it A4(£H825. 825MIA) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




1241 whhEERFEGEAES2S5. 825AH1EY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = =1 7 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 @B/T 5783A 12 M10x30 Bolt M10x30
2 16 @&/T 93 2E10 Washer 10
3 16 @&/T 97.1 #HE 10 Washer 10
4 1 828-1205001 YR TmIEERE Connecting disc of flywheel house
5 8 @B/T 5783A 12 M10x20 Bolt M10x20
6 1 828-1205100 BXEh 25 Connector




12.5.1 HITEHAA(ERB25, 825MIB) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




12.5.1 GHITRNRZEGERES25. 825A#1EY) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 860- 1209008 R E E T Flexible fixation pin

2 1 @/T 29.2 P2FEMS5X10 Bolt M5x10

3 1 &B/T 97.1 #HE 6 Washer 6

4 1 @&B/T 91 FOH2X16 Cotter pin2x16

5 5 @B/T 93 #HE 8 Washer 8

6 1 @/T 97.1 #E 8 Washer 8

7 1 828-1212100 MEHGE Flexible assembly

8 1 @B/T 6173 928 M100 1 Nut M10x1

9 2 @&B/T 70 PRETMOX45 Bolt M6x45

10 1 830D-1206210 HITTEF SR Gun box assemble

11 1 801-1206200 FRk Handle head

12 1 830-1206101 BEFA Parking handle

13 1 @B/T 889.1 YEFMO Nut M6

14 1 801-1206005 [E#R Press board

15 1 @B/T 955 #BE12 Washer 12

16 1 @B/T 5783A PRFEMS5X16 Bolt M5x16

17 1 830-1206203 =33 Idler pulley

18 1 @B/T 6170 1EFM8 Nut M8

19 1 830-1206202 EEWR Connecting board

20 1 @B/T 5783 PRFEMO6X25 Bolt M6X25

21 2 @&B/T 70 $2ETM6X30 Bolt M6X30




SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

LA(ERB25HA)

12.6.1




2.6.1 HAGERAS25HEY) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs | & £ R = R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 @B/T 6182 1Z2HM12 Nut 12 8-Zn.D
2 4 810K- 1208003 E Washer
3 8 828-1206001 BEzE Shock absorber
4 2 @B/T 5782A $EHEM12X110 Bolt M12x110 10.9-F|1t
5 8 @B/T 5783A PEFEM12X35 Bolt M12x35 10.9-F1¢
6 8 @&B/T 93 #}E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
7 8 @&/T 97.1 BHE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
8 1 828-1207100 alaxs Rear-right support
9 8 @B/T 5783A $EHEM10X30 Bolt M10x30 10.9-F1¢
10 8 @&B/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
11 8 @/T 97.1 #HE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
12 1 828-1206100 = Rear-left support
13 2 @B/T 5782A $E4EM12X90 Bolt M12x90 10.9-F1¢
14 1 828-1208100 ERIZER Front-left support
15 1 828-1209100 AR EE Front-right support




SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

YA(ERB25MA)

12.6.2




2.6.2 HAGEAS25ANLEY) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
Fs | & £ = A 1 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 @B/T6182 YEFM 12 Nut 12 8-Zn.D
2 4 810K- 1208003 E Washer
3 8 828-1206001 BEzE Shock absorber
4 2 @B/T 5782A $EHEM12X110 Bolt M12x110 10.9-F|1t
5 8 @B/T 5783A PEFEM12X35 Bolt M12x35 10.9-F1¢
6 8 @&B/T 93 #}E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
7 8 @&/T 97.1 BHE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
8 1 828-1206100 = Rear-left support
9 8 @B/T 5783A $EHEM10X30 Bolt M10x30 10.9-F1¢
10 8 @&B/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
11 8 @/T 97.1 #HE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
12 1 828-1207100 alEx=3E Rear-right support
13 2 B/T5783A §EFEM12X90 Bolt M12x90 10.9-F1¢
14 1 828-1208100 ERIZER Front-left support
15 1 828A-1202100 GRS Front-right support




12.7.1 MA%(ERB25. 825MIB)  FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

14 o G @ 0 @\\@ 3@‘-
R O~ ) \\‘1\\\( —
TR etiEr
11% /@/




127.1 BARMRZGEAS2S. 825AW1EY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE) 12.7
FE |8 E K = 7 i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 JB/ARBT777 MEFE16 ~ 25 Hoop 16 ~ 25
2 1 830H- 1502300 HKD B ERIEIETD) Oily water separator
3 1 828-1211001 HimE Fuel pipe
4 1 828-1211002 RiREEE Fuel pipe
5 1 830H- 1212000 SRIMTIIS 28 Fuel filter
6 1 830H- 1502600 H7K D B2 (FIRER RIS Oily water separator
7 4 @&/T 97.1 #E10 Washer
8 4 @/T 93 #E10 Washer
9 4 GB/T 5783A $2FEM10X25 Bolt M10x25
10 4 JB 982 HETIIR14 Combinatory seal washer 14
1 2 @B/T 5783A $21EM8X40 Bolt M8x40
12 2 @/T 97.1 HES Washer
13 2 @/T 93 B®ES Washer
14 2 @/T 6170 Y2 M8 Nut 8
15 1 828-1211100a SRz 5 Fuel filter support




12.8.1 A CERB25,825A A1) ENGINE SPARE PART CAPPLY TO 825,825A TYPED




12.8.1 %zh¥l &4 (iEFAS25, 825AH1E! ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE )
FE | £ R = & 7 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 825-1205000 321N Enging A1400
1 1 830H- 1502300 SeHiIRERE (RIS ) Fuel-filter FS1235
2 1 830H- 1502400 VLimiE 523 Lubricating oil filter LF16034
3 1 828-1203000-007 XEERE Fan belt 4900271
4 1 828-1203000-001 e 5k Starting motor ST35001
5 1 828-1203000-002 FEEEM Alternator EE35001
6 1 828-1203000-003 KR Water pump WP35001
7 1 828-1203000-004 B (KRRA) Washer W035001




e
T

z
#ht

1311 AR wARK I(EAG2OMA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

FREA
(Switch Assembly>

BRLERR A
CElectric Assembly>

/
ERHARE, Foad
(Battary and Battary Box Assembly)




13.1.1 HBRZR%E B5E53 IGEAES25H1EY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

Fs | & £ R = = 1 £ F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0401-01111 BNBIREFX Main switch DK138
2 2 @B/T 5783A ZHEM10X25 Bolt M10X25
3 2 @B/T 93 HEREIO Washer 10
4 2 @&/T 97.1 B2E10 Washer 10
5 1 T0416-02102 =R Horn DL129
6 1 @B/T 5783A P21 MBX25 Bolt M8X25
7 1 @&B/T 93 GAEEELVE 8 Washer 8
8 1 @B/T 97.1 #E 8 Washer 8
9 1 T0411-05102 bR R Fuel level sensor 382/N-010-A
10 1 T0401-04102 X Start key switch JK406C-1
11 1 T0412-01311 HENER Instrument 2511T12
12 3 T0405-02111 TAEAT Work Lamp
13 1 828-1310100c TR Wiring harness
14 1 T0405-02113 TAEAT Work Lamp




13.2.7 RAKE BARK IICEAG25AAD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

BT X

13 (A/C Switch)
&7
/ 8
S
TRER

(Switch Assembly>

BBEREA
(Electric Assembly?

Eobmla, Bekan
(Battary and Battary Box Assembly)




13.2.1 BS &% BSEAE IGEAS25ANEY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
FS |& =2 K = A il £
No. [ Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0401-01111 BENBERELSAX Main switch DK138
2 2 @B/T5783 422 M10X25 Bolt M10X25
3 2 @/T93 GREERVE 10 Washer 10
4 2 @B/197.1 #F 10 Washer 10
5 1 T0416-02102 B8 0\ Horn DL129
6 1 @B/T5783 §2 1 MBX25 Bolt M8X25
7 1 @&B/T93 EEE 8 Washer 8
8 1 @B/T197.1 #E 8 Washer 8
9 1 T0411-05102 WRRHAAIE R EE Fuel level sensor 3827/N-010-A
10 2 T0405-03111 04T Cab Lamp 12V
11 1 T0401-04102 EENF X Start key switch JKA06C-1
12 1 T0412-01311 HEHUER Instrument 2511T12
13 3 T0405-02111 TYEXT Work lamp 12V
14 1 T0408-01111 =Y e Cigarette lighter 12V
15 1 T0406-02111 RIS Wiper 12V
16 1 828A-1310100 FL&R Wiring harness
17 1 T0405-02113 TYEXT Work Lamp
18 1 830H- 1300200 W EFHERK Radio ASM




13.3.1

RARE BARKIICERG25. 825MIBD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

WX ) ) et/ BT X
Horn Switch m () Boonm Swing/Slew Switch

PCH]!

Alternator

fRf/ e
Boom Swing/Slew Switch Valve




13.3.1 BSA% BRE%K MGERAS25,825ANEY ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY III (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FE |H =2 K = =] T & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-01101 KB {E%2E Temperature Sensor 3/8NPTF VDO
2 1 (EXZR 2SS FSO solenoid (FE&ENHES )
3 1 Pz Glow (FE&ENHES )
4 1 WUBEDERE Oil Pressure Sensor 1/8 NPTF ( fE&ZHINIES )




WARL JRERI(ER82508) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

15.4.1

Left Switch Assembly

FRIRT AR A

Right Switch Assembly




1341 HBS5R% AXA[EIGERAS25Y1EY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
FE |8 = K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0405-07201 REEIERKT Boom Swing Indicator
2 3 T0401-03303 EiR Cover board
3 1 T0401-03210 IR X Speed Switch
4 5 T0401-03302 A (5] ER FEZE Middle Single Frame
5 4 T0401-03301 32 BB HEZR Side Single Frame
6 3 T0401-03201 TYE(TH < Work lamp Switch
7 1 T0401-03205 ERH X Alarm Lamp Switch




13.5.1

RARL FRER [ICERB25MIE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY Il (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)

HEPBTRRR FRRATRER
Right Switch Assembly Left Switch Assembly




1351 BSRESZ AXLDMI (ERA825AHIEL ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY II (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
FE |8 = K = A R & &x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0405-07201 REEIERKT Boom Swing Indicator
2 2 T0401-03303 EiR Cover board
3 1 T0401-03210 IR X Speed Switch
4 5 T0401-03302 A (5] ER FEZE Middle Single Frame
5 4 T0401-03301 32 BB HEZR Side Single Frame
6 1 T0401-03201 TYE(TH < Work lamp Switch
7 1 T0401-03202 EEIPAES Wiper Switch
8 1 T0401-03203 KB Fan Switch
9 1 T0401-03205 ERIHX Alarm Lamp Switch




WARE BEBERERICERB2OHAY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)

13.6.1

BEBELH LIRS

Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)




13.6.1 BSR4 HEELTR DM (IEHES25HEL ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEMRELAY ASSMBLY I (APPLY TO 825 TYPE)
Fs |& £ R = R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0404-01211 FCTNLREE 38 Starter Relay 12V Cummins
2 1 T0404-03111 TR e 23 Glow Relay JD191A-12V
3 3 T0404-02111 B4R EE 23 Relay JDI91E-1510
4 1 T0404-05211 PR A (8] 44 EE 28 Glow Timer Cummins
5 1 828-1301001 TRIR Install Board
6 1 828-1301100 LR IART S 9 place fuse box
7 1 830H-1300110 — IRIRHT S 2 place fuse box
8 12 @B/T818 $252 VBX12 Bolt M5X12
9 12 @B/T93 S Washer 5
10 12 @B/197.1 5 Washer 5
11 1 T0402-02101 30ARBER/ 5A Fuse BX2011C-5A
12 2 T0402-02105 SA 1RBE A 20A Fuse BX2011C-20A
13 3 T0402-02103 10A RS H 10A Fuse BX2011C-10A
14 2 T0402-02104 15A tRBE 15A Fuse BX2011C-15A




RARE BUBEEER [|(ERB2OMIA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY Il CAPPLY TO 825A TYPED

13.7.1

BB THEATER)

Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)




13.7.1 SR HERLTELDMRI (EAES25ANLEL ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEMRELAY RELAY ASSMBLY II (APPLY TO 825A TYPE)
FE | H =2 K = =] R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 T0404-02111 B4R EE 23 Relay JDI91E-1510
2 1 T0404-05211 PR A (8] 44 EE 28 Glow Timer Cummins
3 3 T0404-03111 Foish ik eg 23 Glow Relay JDI91A-12V
4 1 828A-1301100a + ORI I 2§ 14 place fuse box
5 1 @B/T818 $252 VBX12 Bolt M5X12
6 11 @B/T93 BE S Washer 5
7 11 @/197.1 BE S5 Washer 5
8 2 T0402-02106 SA RBE A 30A Fuse BX2011C-5A
9 1 T0402-02104 15A RBEH 15A Fuse BX2011C-15A
10 3 T0402-02105 20A REEH 20A Fuse BX2011C-20A
11 4 T0402-02103 10A {RBEFH 10A Fuse BX2011C-10A




13.8.1

RARE BbARAM(ERG25,825M18) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTARY BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)




13.8.1 HESZR% EHthiESMOERS25,825AF1EY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTARY BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)

Fs | & =3 R = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 828-1311200 ERhfEE Battary-box cover
2 1 @B/T91 FOHE 2.5X12 Cotter pin
3 2 @B/T91 FO%HE 2.5X14 Cotter pin
4 3 @B/T97.1 #E 8 Washer 8
5 2 850-1315001 HF Pin
6 5 @/T70.1 N7 FREE] M10X20 Bolt M10X20
7 5 @B/T859 #E 10 Washer 10
8 5 @B/T97.1 #F 10 Washer 10
9 1 828-1311100 BB AR AR K Battary-box case
10 1 830D- 1320003 i Lock




13.9.1  WARL whER4(ER825,825MI8) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY 825,825A TYPE)




139.1 EHESARY BithTEEGERS25,825AHE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825,825A TYPE)
FsS | =3 K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 T0413-01111 EHth Battery 6-QA-60S
2 8 @B/T5783 $24 MBX30 Bolt M8X30
3 8 @B/T93 GREEANE 8 Washer 8
4 8 @B/197.1 #HE 8 Washer 8
5 8 @B/T6170 25 M8 Nut M8
6 2 T0416-01101 ZHhIERiESL Connection nip for battery
7 1 830D- 1320002 EET Fixing pole
8 1 | 830D-1320001 EIE Fixing plate
9 1 830H- 1300020 EHMIFNEL Positive electrical wire
10 1 830D- 1300400 EhIERE Positive electrical wire
11 2 T0416-01102 Bt s dE Sk Connection nip for battery
12 1 830H- 1300030 EBthAEL Negative electrical wire
13 1 830D- 1300100 Em ks Negative electrical wire




13111 WAL #5% (ERZ25MIA O ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 825A TYPE)

- HELEY
Ko ik 2511117 BAHERRR censor R Work Lamp
Startup Sitch nstrument 2511712 P BRHEPE R
&% 2 @ Table Of Color Symbol
\2‘ o
Y ; £ | Black
= T e v 3 it | Red
™ = Q e
2 Be - N . bt | White
k. ‘ ‘ ‘ g ':’Q ¥ Yellow
&t Green
ﬂ % kk J ¥t Blue
577 W ’ 1 Kt Brown
i f e ?$ T w o fit | Pink
[VEVEVAY) 3 y _ o
= T o 1 i f! f6I | -wiﬁl;izl\ CRRHERE " T 54 ;&2 (Fs’[%le
“‘:ﬁ ?‘:l‘f‘r“ e mggﬂgw’é . e 3'_@ /kt, | Red/White
=BT BUELB /B¢ | Red/Black
z 4 | J (T TTTT 1 e &kt | RedYelon
T 18 L 4/t | Red/Blue
Relay 41/%6 | Red/Green
¥ /2% |Yellow/Black
%/%¢ |Yellow/Green

13

o et % ||
Q1 Cip TR SRR ST SRS L5 B e E5 el LS

H WA i et

~ [ ||
Rt |a-|< |||||—~U i JLIL T
e el -

ESY — == <= oo = =

< iiio ™~ 0o w ~ WO
=5 88 O PR © B S 21 > 88

5 NE —
HER Fan A/C Fan ff Ho—3ut — e
Speaker c 3>——3g ;/%— Fuse Box
—t J—
- -0-0-0-0-0-0-0 QT Q Q % %
oo e=HeMom =M S chane
'®) : BRALE
R oo MleMeMlaM oM M T g ) o ﬁrﬁgsRelay eﬁ%’;a gé%tﬁl Slewing Relay  Deflexion Relay
SR A AP eFNTeF Charge Relay ~ A/C Relay d i
[ R L L A A )
T T [0 0 sl
== x =
P mTem  Smmals SR, onte wmee s )
5 fhin Tt M R D
an Switc i i i 1T
% i Wiper Switch  Lamp Switch Alarm Switch ~ Speed Switc IS ?3 == lill $4> <L4> b J‘ ‘L
oy L3 o) jd] 8 %
Baom Swing ndictr % Foom Swing Bution Sew Bfton g™ T
Rl p MHENTRS
fathe ) BERRLE ik
I % Fuse Box Cranking Relay Oil Pressure sensor FSO solenoid Glow
Function Switch (5 pes) ERET R

" Temperature sensor Cranking Motor




13101 BAR%  #4% (EFB25HA DELECTRICAL SYSTEM  WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO

825 TYPE)

Ht IR
Table Of Color Symbol

2t Black

4, Red

24 White

¥t Yellow

&t Green

¥t Blue

ke Brown

Bt Pink

p3 Grey

%4, Purple
4 /bt | Red/White
4/B¢ | Red/Black
a/4t | Red/Yellow
4/E6 | Red/Blue
4/%6 | Red/Green
%/8% | Yellow/Black
%/%8& |Yellow/Green

Rtk
Start key Switch

m*Switch

— X7

63 gi — el
60 4/ — X23
60 byE — %0

60 1/ E—
B § —l—D

¥adikiz
Fuel level sensor

v

RN S
Boom Swing Indicator  Speed Switch

Alarm Lamp
L8
Horn :\,}( f
o B
.Q@ >) -
£p vy
Earth Bolt? e
\2! QQ
. ‘ ‘
&

16

R eI
Front Lamp Front Lamp )Béfiqump BTN
@ Work Lamp
j
[
Fu e =
e ﬁTc, =,

!

Q&RE{RKR&
SVl cu
| AL ’_Lj
o W
wRVI™T,, IR
SIS Ticocu "'—|?--—‘
LI L
| e Q. ~ w cul
Kbt
Fuse Box

-O-O-O0-0-O0-0~0
weOeO=DOeM=M=+r
ofeMeMeM-meM
~FI Fs oMol
NN L) N I NI N L N Y

—— ——

B R LéaL et

—ili] 0il Pressure sensor FSO solenoid
RS CH

SOARHS BEALE  REBLE alve °

504 Fuse Ry Ry [T L5 = }{l

,;\ Y, L5838 = o ke

7 - RHEAREE Glow
Q ﬁ ?9 - - Valve g
TITT oo Sems b= v
L T - -
Alternator
0 | — B8 W/H~<IG
4 — 0¥
‘ — 28 o3+
]les
HFXCA)
R |||| HH | || H‘ Function Switch (5 pesd
<FEE 5.5 SRee Sz, |l
uﬁiz 3
Sosgs| 5888 ‘7;”556 8
it 12 FELE BeE  WEARR R
phae oy 19 oy S Sty Time feloy (ragkng el ﬂﬁrﬁg %witch E]Eﬂrr)?gf *Switch ﬁlﬁrﬁg *Switch /ﬁiﬁaﬁgwitch KB -
& Ie) Y] ] Temperature sensor
S/ ik 5959 5953 GO U
werk =~ mI IS wEET WEET wEEE
Boom Swing Button L rerr rerr Rtk
Cranking Motor
[—\'—‘— ]Lea

Sel IMI\T‘
1411
RLIJR
NH&E‘%
k=l
LT

B\t
BATX

Slew Button




